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SCHAEFER 3516

CORE & SHELL

3516 SCHAEFER STREET
CULVER CITY, CA 90232

OWNER:

REDCAR PROPERTIES LTD
2341 MICHIGAN AVE
SANTA MONICA, CA 90404

ARCHITECT:

RAC
3048 N COOLIDGE AVE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90039

i! T: 323-663-9898

F: 323-663-9899
WWW.RACDB.COM

RAC DESIGN BUILD ARCHITECTS - DISCLAIMER

THIS DRAWING AND/OR ELECTRONIC FILE IS COPYRIGHT AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
NOR USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE
ARCHITECTS. THIS DRAWING MUST BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITHALL OTHER RELATED
DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTATION. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE
FULL COMPLIANCE WITH BUILDING DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS. DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS
DRAWING, USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE. ANY DISCREPANCIES TO BE REPORTED
IMMEDIATELY TO ARCHITECT & OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF WORK.

CONSULTANTS:

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

GLOTMAN SIMPSON
600 WILSHIRE BLVD., STE 650

LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

213.283.22
MEP ENG

AMA CO NG ENGINEERS

2101 EL S§ LVD.
EL SEGU 3245
310.846.466

I
LANDSCARE A TECT
MTLA INE.
1424 4TH IR#¥ FLOOR
SANTAMOMIC 90401
310.395.3985

CIVIL ENGiininim

KPFF
700 SOUT ER ST. STE 2100
LOS ANGELES 52990017
213.418.0
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SCHAEFER 3516

1
ASSESSOR'S MAP DESCRIPTION OF WORK CORE & SHELL
1. REINFORCEMENT OF EXISTING CRANEWAY BUILDING ON LOT 320.
2. DEMOLITION OF EXISTING BUILDING ON LOT 321; 2,963 SF OF EXISTING BUILDING TO BE REALLOCATED AS NEW BUILDING SF. 3516 SCHAEFER STREET
PROJECT 3. DEMOLITION OF +/- 45 LF OF GUARDRAIL TO BE REMOVED ALONG THE NORTH ELEVATION OF EXISTING BUILDING 3520 SCHAEFER LOT 322 (SCH ). CULVER CITY, CA 90232
4. 3520 SCHAEFER LOT 322 (SCH I}, 135 SF OF NORTH DECK TO BE ENCLOSED AS INTERIOR SPACE TO JOIN WITH 3516 SCHAEFER BUILDING ADDITION.
LOCATION 5. NEW BUILDING ADDITION TO EXISTING 3520 SCHAEFER LOT 322 (SCH I); THREE STORIES PLUS MEZZANINE, TYPE V-B SPRINKLERED ON LOT 321 AND LOT 320 (SCH Il). OWNER:
6.  NEW FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM FOR 3520 SCHAEFER LOT322 (SCH ).
) 7. NEW PAVING AND PARKING STRIPING. TANDEM PARKING SUBJECT TO ADMINISTRATIVE USE PERMIT. REDCAR PROPERTIES LTD
— -y 8. NEW OPEN PARKING STACKERS SUBJECT TO PLANNING COMMISSION APPROVAL. 2341 MICHIGAN AVE
188 i Bk 9.  NEW SITE LANDSCAPING
e N SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
I | - - 5o N =3 10.  SITE PLAN REVIEW DEFFERED TO PLANNING COMMISSION BASED ON DIRECTOR DETERMINATION
H B e !
122 <= — ARCHITECT:
- = ol = PARKING SUMMARY PROJECT SUMMARY
s . o3 m :
B 3 Syseae o \ 5E2 ok RAC
F gNATIONAL?Cm:ﬁff‘ﬁ%% .ot —— (0) PARKING STALLS REQUIRED FOR (E) 3520 SCHAEFER TABLE 504.3 - ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET 3048 N COOLIDGE AVE
g% - i 7 HLVD§ e k- S SEE PERMIT# B16-0850 B OCCUPANCY / SPRINKLERED / TYPE V B = 430" LOS ANGELES, CA 90039
g2 a5 W — ~— o | TABLE 504.4 - ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE T: 323-663-0898
;‘ j e 47 (0) EXISTING PARKING STALLS UNDER PERMIT # A-995, A-2535, A-2871, AND 37115 B OCCUPANCY / SPRINKLERED / TYPE V B = 3 F: 323-663-9899
; REFER TO SHEETS R001, R002 & A010 FOR HISTORIC PERMIT(S) TABLE 506.2 - ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR IN SQ. FT. WWW.RACDB.COM
B OCCUPANCY / SPRINKLERED / TYPE V B = 36,000 SF
“ ﬂé :: EXlSTlNG AREA - 7’501 SF RAC DESIGN BUILD ARCHITECTS - DISCLAIMER
E% d48 E: CHANGE OF USE = 7,501 (1 /350) = 21 STALLS CREDIT ALLOWED = 36,000 SF THIS DRAWING AND/OR ELECTRONIC FILE IS COPYRIGHT AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
< : PROPOSED = 25,833 SF ARGHITECTS. THS DRANNGUUST B2 READIN CONLLNGTION WITHIALL OTHER RELATED
g BUILDING ADDITION AREA FUL COMPLAKCE WITH BUILDING DEPARTENT REGULATIONS. DONOY SCALE FROM T
o | 16,950 SF (1/350) = (27) PARKING STALLS REQUIRED PER SECTION 17.320 TITLE 17 CCMC ADDRESS: 3512 SCHAEFER ST. CULVER GITY GA, 90232 (SCH 1 -LOT 3201 DRAVING,USE FIGURED DIVENSIONS ONLY. IT 1S THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBLITY T0
< L] L] : IMMEDIATELY TO ARCHITECT & OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF WORK.
T PROVIDED PARKING STALLS INCLUDE: CONSULTANTS:
2350 (2) ADA VAN WITH LOADING YEARBUILT: N/A
229 (16) PARKING STACKER fg?i?fgf ID NUMBER: 22400%0303-008 STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
Eﬁg ; (9) OFF STREET, ON GRADE PARKING LOT SIZE: ' 1’20, 45 GLOTMAN SIMPSON
: f : . 600 WILSHIRE BLVD., STE 650
ol (27) TOTAL PARKING STALLS PROVIDED & REQUIRED ;gﬁfNKéL_OT’BLOCK- EACT NO. 4161 10T 320 LOS ANGELES. OA 90017
B8 : ’
£g *REFER TO CHANGE OF USE PARKING BASIS AND REQUIRED PARKING CALCULATIONS DIAGRAM ON SHEET A110* 213.283.2
§§ (E) OCCUPANCY: F2 (N) OCCUPANCY: B
BE (E) USE: COVERED STORAGE 'CRANEWAY' (N) USE: CREATIVE OFFICE MEP ENGI
! g8 PLUMBING SUMMARY (E) STORIES: 1 (N) STORIES: 3 STORIES PLUS MEZZ. AMA CO NG ENGINEERS
, i (E) HEIGHT: +/- 160" (N) HEIGHT: 43-0 MAX 2101 EL S LVD.
j ~ _ (Szl)E gg:?:;I(I?LN;LGI-EOQgSOMMODATION FACILITIES PROVIDED, (1) REQUIRED, FOR (E) 3520 SCHAEFER (E) BUILDING SF: 4538 SF IN) ADDITIONAL SF: 7,793 SF | SEGU |
(E) PARKING 0 (N) TOTAL SF: 12,331 SF 310.846.466
NEW ]
B OCCUPANCY - _ LANDSCARJ ARSNTECT
(PER TABLE A, CPC CH 4 TABLE 41, GROUP B OCCUPANCY) ADDRESS: 3516 SCHAEFER ST., CULVER CITY CA. 90232 (SCH Il - LOT 321) vtLA INE.
i i YEARBUILT: 1950 1424 4TH NaPHIRF FLOOR
SERVED AREA = 16,950 SF/ 200 = 85 OCCUPANTS (43 MALE, 42 FEMALE) ASSESSOR IDNUMBER:  4206.002-009 SANTA MOMICA®SR 90401
LOT AREA: 5,400 SF 310.395.335
(6) UNISEX SINGLE ACCOMMODATION FACILITIES PROVIDED PER CPC SEC 422.2 SEPARATE FACILITIES, EXCEP. 3 LOT SIZE: 190" x 45
a2 WC: 1-50 M = 1 REQD. 2 FROV. ;(F){ﬁ](llNKC/;L.OT/BLOCK: lTCE{ACT NO. 4161 LOT 321 %/& FENGnEi_
31-50F =3 REUD, 3PROV. 700 SOUT ER ST. STE 2100
) _ \ (E) OCCUPANCY: F2 (N) OCCUPANCY: B LOS ANGELES 0017
LAV:1-75M =1REQD, 2 PROV. (E) USE: MANUFACTURING (N) USE: CREATIVE OFFICE
1-50 F=1REQD, 3 PROV. 213.418.02
! (E) STORIES: 1 (N) STORIES: 3 STORIES PLUS MEZZ.
_ _ , (E) HEIGHT: +-12-0" (N) HEIGHT: 43'-0 MAX
- URINAL:1-100 M =1 REQD, 1 PROV. (E) BUILDING SF: 2,963 SF (N) ADDITIONAL SF: 1,521 SF
g NOTE: THREE (3) SINGLE OCCUPANT USE WOMENS RESTROOMS PROVIDED. ONE (1) SINGLE OCCUPANT USE MENS (E) PARKING 0 (N) TOTAL SF: 4,484 SF
5 RESTROOMS PROVIDED. ONE (1) ADDITIONAL SINGLE OCCUPANT SHARED FACILITY IS PROVIDED FOR TENANT
CONVENIENGE. ADDRESS: 3520 SCHAEFER ST., CULVER CITY CA. 90232 (SCH I - LOT 322)
TYPE OF CONSTRUCT'ON REFER TO PERMIT# B16-0850
“““““““ YEAR BUILT: 1930
EXISTING: IIB, UNSPRINKLERED ASSESSOR IDNUMBER:  4206-002-010
PROPOSED: VB, SPRINKLERED LOT AREA: 5,400 SF
LOT SIZE: 120' x 45'
VICINITY MAP TRACKILOT/BLOCK: TRACT NO. 4161 LOT 322
OCCUPANCY & USE 70NN ¢ L
o . (E) OCCUPANCY: B (N) OCCUPANCY:  NO CHANGE
iy L Geetera < w' | EXISTING (E) USE: CREATIVE OFFICE (N) USE: NO CHANGE
: a e it S T F2 OCC - FACTORY MODERATE-HAZARD USE (E) STORIES: 2 (N) STORIES: NO CHANGE.
A s 0 1-' (E) HEIGHT: +/- 28'-3" (N) HEIGHT: NO CHANGE
e i NEW CHANGE OF USE (E) BUILDING SF: 5,979 SF (N) ADDITIONAL SF: 135 SF
§ i | BOCC-CREATIVEOFFICE (E) PARKING: 0 (N) TOTAL SF: 6,114 SF — I I I
Meces Natural Medicine &) r|::ll‘llﬁ-\:'1“tlel ‘:j _
75 . £ OCCUPANT LOAD *REFER TO SHEET A010* ADDRESS: NOT AVAILABLE SPUR REMNANT (POR OF LOT 09) Z ( )
Harniltan II-.‘:':."t.‘.'.'lf. ﬂ_;'.'! WY
G e YEAR BUILT: N/A
N o | 1 —g— 3516 DESIGN OCCUPANCY ASSESSOR IDNUMBER: ~ 4206-002-035 (PORTION)
U < M9 3 GARAGE / COVERED AREA 28 OCCUPANTS LOT AREA: 17581 SF
- ; £ FIRST FLOOR 24 OCCUPANTS LOT SIZE: VARIES
P o SR, el ¥ ‘et .| SECONDFLOOR 71 OCCUPANTS : .
TRACK/LOT/BLOCK: TRACT NO. 03153 POR OF LOT 09 ISSUE & R NR .
AgTT i i f . ./ . | THRDFLOOR 72 OCCUPANTS ZONING. G
o s 222 OCCUPANTS (E) USE: INDUSTRIAL
4 & gees £ (E) STORIES: N/A
: F _ temlioios s g g 3520 DESIGN OCCUPANCY (NO CHANGE) (E) HEIGHT: N/A
A T eaTER ST L /| FIRST FLOOR 45 OCCUPANTS L
; siorl 3 : SECOND FLOOR 28 OCCUPANTS
urasls?:"l‘ié?;;'_;;é:-- pedia Perk Q S i "-:: Do Fide Producticns Q __; Fublic 5 o-“ll-'@ i T W JEFFERSON B’R—"a| Depot .f;} ; 3
9 AL v ) | APPLICABLE CODES AREA OF WORK / SUMMARY
L e : ;
L i } 3,5 ; TITLE 19 CCR, PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHALL REGULATIONS 3516 SCHAEFER DRAWING T|TLE:
sl ad -- Gl LT : | TITLE 24 CCR, PART 1 - 2016 BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE EXISTING. 7501 SF PROJ
e & — = hegl % voiue Heraangez Nursery @) i | TITLE 24 CCR, PART 2 - 2016 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, VOL 1 & 2 (CBC) DEMOLITION: 2,963 SF (AREA REALLOCATED)
; | ._ S TITLE 24 CCR, PART 3 - 2016 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC) PROPOSED ADDITION: 9.449 SF INFOR 10
| 1 ! FA “| TITLE 24 CCR, PART 4 - 2016 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) TOTAL GSF: 16,950 SF (DOES NOT INCLUDE 135 SF @ LOT 322)
% _ = S t B or B TITLE 24 CCR, PART 5 - 2016 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)
%, . Al ,. : | i weed  TITLE 24 CCR, PART 6 - 2016 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (CBSC) 3520 SCHAEFER
& ' SR i) AR TITLE 24 CCR, PART 9 - 2016 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC) EXISTING: 5979 SF
., : 3 G TITLE 24 CCR PART 10 - 2016 EXISTING BUILDING CODE (IN VOL. 2 CBC) DEMOLITION: +/- 45 LF OF GUARDRAIL
: SCALE AT ARCH D (24 x 36):
/ o P A TITLE 24 CCR, PART 12 - 2016 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS PROPOSED ADDITION: 135 SF OF (E) NORTH DECK TO BE ENCLOSED AS INTERIOR SPACE A ( ) DRA\éV\';'. RAC
- et E = . 2016 NFPA 72 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING CODE (CA AMENDED) SEE UL STD 1971 FOR "VISUAL DEVICES" | TOTAL GSF: 6.114 SF 12"=10 :
o . T 2016 NFPA 13 STANDARD FOR INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS (CA AMENDED) SHEET NUMBER:
e CCMC TITLE17 LANDSCAPE, PARKING, PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS TOTAL AREA (INCLUDING DECKS, COVERED PARKING, AND 135 SF OF (N) INTERIOR SF ON SCH I) '
o N MECHANICAL PARKING DESIGN REQUIREMENTS, INDUSTRIAL ZONING DISTRICTS 25 020 SF
- £ S 4 & | ceMe MANDATORY GOING GREEN MEASURES = G 0 o 1
o i TITLE 24 CCR PART 11 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS NOTE: SITE WORK NOT INCLUDED
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& AND KIT. KITCHEN
GRAPHIC SYMBOLS ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS GRAPHIC HATCHES ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS L ANGLE
@ AT LAM. LAMINATE
CL CENTERLINE LT. LIGHT
4] DIAMETER MACH.  MACHINE(D)
, , - ° DEGREE MAX.  MAXIMUM
N1.10 T TET s oy 4512 T0 L OF BOX 4 POUND MEP.  MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL
VIRY FAY (E) WALL TO REMAN === m & L AND PLUMBING
eLevAToN-] LElEL 000k sure o0 i ==l QUAD OUTLET - FLOOR 4 L= TYPICAL CONTROLS ABV.  ABOVE MANU.  MANUFACTURER
| DOOR TAG EARTH ACOUST. ACOUSTIC MIN. MINIMUM
| N & H ACT.  ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE MISC.  MISCELLANEOUS
o B : AFF. ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR MTD.  MOUNTED
T @ 20 (E) MASONRY WALL TO REMAIN R QUAD OUTLET - WALL : - — - ﬁb 2 ASOVE F M. COUNTER AD AREA DRAIN ML METAL
TARY FAAN Lo e _ CONTROLS AND OUTLETS ADJ.  ADJUSTABLE MHC.  MAN HOLE COVER
| ELEVATION— LEVEL WIND#  SUITE WIND # s . [O ABOVE COUNTER TYP ANG AVERAGE NATURAL
| WINDOW TAG = ' CONCRETE <| = 4 GRADE N NORTH
COLUMN GRID LINE i = x| z|  T.0.COUNTER APPROX. APPROXIMATE(LY) N.EC.  NATIONAL ELECTRICAL
(E) MASONRY WALL TO REMAIN ] NS <|/S| WHERE OCCURS ARCH.  ARCHITECTUR(AL) CODE
. . DUPLEX QUTLET - FLOOR SR 5| o ALUM.  ALUMINUM N..C.  NOTIN CONTRACT
1L Ra) === = 1810 CL. OF BOX BLDG BUILDING mgm ngnﬁ
______ WOOD-FINISHED P TYPICAL OUTLETS BLKG.  BLOCKING NTS.  NOTTO SCALE
FOR CONTINUATION SEE 0/A.00 BREAK LINE | _T= ' 1S
(E) WALL OR OTHER TO BE DUPLEX OUTLET - WALL x| z|& BM. BEAM
MATCH LINE DESIGNATION DEMOLISHED i = =3 B.O. BOTTOM OF 0.C. ON CENTER
" SR BOT. BOTTOM 0.D. OUTSIDE DIAMETER
? g} e @x' X O.H. OPPOSITE HAND
I p ATUM ELEVATION (N) PARTITION WOOD-BLOCKING UPLEX - HIGH ONWALL MEASUREMENTS ARE TO RECEPTACLE BOX UN.O. g_ﬁ{_ gﬁﬁ'ﬁg;m A CODE OF 85\1@. 8ggm/gm LOAD FACTOR
- COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS REGULATIONS OPP. OPPOSITE
CB CATCH BASIN
BUILDING SECTION o v C.BC.  CALIF. BUILDING CODE PTD. PAINT(ED)
X'-X ' CEM CEMENT P.D. PLANTER DRAIN
g DEMO'D FLOOR AREA IRON, STEEL TELEPHONE/ DATA OUTLET CLG. CEILING PL. PLATE
I CLO. CLOSET P.LAM.  PLASTIC LAMINATE
C.0. CLEAN OUT PLYWD. PLYWOOD
SPOT ELEVATION
AL# ; COL. COLUMN PNL. PANEL
e 7 7 CLR. CLEAR PR. PAIR
WALL SECTION N NEW FLOOR AREA PLYWOOD STANDARD SWITCH CONC. CONCRETE PT. POINT
CONT.  CONTINUOUS PART.  PARTITION
s CPT. CARPET
2050000 " CTR. CENTER R RISER
I NORTH ARROW 00 000 \ RAD.  RADIUS
# - B MOTION SWITCH DET. DETAIL RE: REFERTO
At NOT IN SCOPE GRAVEL DTL. DETAIL REINF.  REINFORCING
DIA. DIAMETER REQD  REQUIRED
SECTION DETAIL REFERENCE © = DIAG. DIAGONAL RM. ROOM
DIM. DIMENSION R.O. ROUGH OPENING
SAFETY GLASS PENDANT LIGHT Bi\?- 88 Vf/),\\l/ER s SoUTH
" GWB CEILING PLASTER, MORTAR, SAND DR DOOR SC. SOLID CORE
N 0 D.S. DOWNSPOUT SCHED. SCHEDULE(D)
3"-0" DWG. DRAWING SEC(T)  SECTION
y SHF
EXTERIOR ELEVATION PENDANT LIGHT £ EAST SHT. g:EEFT
ELEVATION CHANGE WOOD-ROUGH (E) EXISTING SIM. SIMILAR
B — EA. EACH SPEC.  SPECIFICATION(S)
\)/ E.J. EXPANSION JOINT S.TC.  SOUND TRANSMISSION
(P P UNDER CABINET LED ELEV)  ELEVATION CLASSIFICATION
X \ ELEC.  ELECTRIC(AL) STD. STANDARD
SLOPE IN ELEVATION OR SECTION EMER.  EMERGENCY STL. STEEL
D STONE — E.OS. EDGE OF SLAB STR(UCT) STRUCTURE
INTERIOR ELEVATION SLOPE EQ. EQUAL SUSP.  SUSPENDED
— LINEAR FLUORESCENT EQUIP.  EQUIPMENT
- EXIST.  EXISTING T TREAD
r R SLOPE IN PLAN EXP. EXPOSED OR EXPANSION  T&G TONGUE & GROOVE
| | o, EXT. EXTERIOR TG. TOP OF GRATE
: : ALUMINUM 6 THK THICK
L R - - R 6" SURFACE MOUNTED LED CAN FA. FIRE ALARM T.0. TOP OF
- - ) PROPERTY LINE FACT.  FACTORY TO.C.  TOPOF CONCRETE
— FE.C. FIRE EXTINGUISHER TOS.  TOPOF SLAB
VeiiZ ¢ G o, CABINET T.O.STL. TOP OF STEEL
SPRAY, FOAM INSULATION FF. FINISHED FLOOR TOW. TOPOF WALL
PLAN DETAIL REFERENCE CENTERLINE 4" LED DOWNLIGHT FF.E. FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION  TYP. TYPICAL
F.G. FINISHED GRADE
X-X" W FIN. FINISH(ED) UB.C.  UNIFORMBUILDING
r ——> 0, FLR. FLOOR CODE
EGRESS - COMMON PATH OF R1GID INSULATION FLUOR.  FLUORESCENT U.L. UNDERWRITERS
KEYNOTE IDENTIFIER TRAVEL 2" LED DOWNLIGHT F.O. FACE OF LABORATORY
X" FOF. FACE OF FINISH UNF. UNFINISHED
*—-—- -— FOS.  FACE OF STUDS UN.O.  UNLESS NOTED
EGRESS - EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL FOW.  FACE OF WALL OTHERWISE
FR. FIRE RATED UON.  UNLESS OTHERWISE
FS. FINISHED SURFACE NOTED
BATT INSULATION
FT. FOOT OR FEET UP.C.  UNIFORMPLUMBING
0 mp FURR.  FURRING CODE
J I 1 O I | 1 | FV F|ELD VER”:Y
A\ # OF OCCUPANTS RESILIENT FLOOR, P.LAM V.CT.  VINYL COMPOSITION
REVISION CLOUD AND DELTA GA. GAUGE TILE
EXIT ARROW GALV.  GALVANIZED VER. VERIFY
------ G.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR ~ V.IF.  VERIFY INFIELD
—~—OCCUPANCY TYPE LLUMINATED WATERPROOFING G.l. GALVANIZED IRON
~—SF OF SPACE EACE GL. GLASS WP. WATER PROOFING
———OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR (ARROW AS A— GWB. GYPSUM WALLBOARD W WEST
———4# OF OCCUPANTS REQD) ® ‘ W/ WITH
AC.T.
OCCUPANCY TAG EXIT SIGN H.C. HOLLOW CORE WD. WOOD
HC. HANDICAPPED WI/O WITHOUT
LA N HDWD. ~ HARDWOOD
! N I UL H.M. HOLLOW METAL
: ) CARPET & PAD H.O. HOLD OPEN
1:? | —=——ROOM NUMBER
5 ROOM SF HR. HOUR OR HANDRAIL
HT. HEIGHT
ROOM TAG HVAC. HEATING VENTILATION
AND AIR CONDITIONING
H.W. HOT WATER
H.B. HOSE BIB
.. INSIDE DIAMETER
LE . PIPE INVERT ELEVATION
WALLTAG INSUL.  INSULATION
JT. JOINT
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ARCHITECT:

&

RAC DESIGN BUILD ARCHITECTS - DISCLAIMER

THIS DRAWING AND/OR ELECTRONIC FILE IS COPYRIGHT AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
NOR USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE
ARCHITECTS. THIS DRAWING MUST BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITHALL OTHER RELATED
DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTATION. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE
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FULL COMPLIANCE WITH BUILDING DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS. DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS
DRAWING, USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE. ANY DISCREPANCIES TO BE REPORTED
IMMEDIATELY TO ARCHITECT & OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF WORK.
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SCHAEFER 3516
TABLE 11B-228.3.2.1 . 12'-7 . I CORE & SHELL
ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATIONS FOR PUBLIC USE AND COMMON USE
TRAFFIC WHITE 3516 SCHAEFER STREET
COMPLY WITH SECTION 11B-812 .
TOTAL NUMVER OF -
EVCS AT AFACILITY VAN ACCESSIBLE | STANDARD ACCESSIBLE AMBULATORY OWNER:
TRAFFIC WHITE REDCAR PROPERTIES LTD
1704 ! 0 0 / 2341 MICHIGAN AVE
570 25 ) ) 0 : R SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
= B o [a
= % = ARCHITECT:
26 TO 50 1 1 1 - | & = :
& RAC
51 TO75 1 2 2 3048 N COOLIDGE AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90039
76 TO 100 1 3 3 ! T: 323-663-9898
F: 323-663-9899
1, PLUS 1 FOR EACH 300,| 3, PLUS 1 FOR EACH 60, | 3, PLUS 1 FOR EACH 50, . NOTE: WWW.RACDB.COM
101 TO OVER OR FRACTION THEREOF, | OR FRACTION THEREOF, | OR FRACTION THEREOF, NRRTIVT _ STENCIL PAINT
OVER 100 OVER 100 OVER 100 K NOTE: DIREGTLY ON RAC DESIGN BUILD ARCHITECTS - DISCLAIMER
TYP. 54" STENCIL PAINT DIRECTLY ON - 0" TYP 120" TYP. 1"-0"TYP. FLOOR SLAB WITH THIS DRAWING ANDIOR ELECTRONIC FILE IS COPYRIGHT AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
1. WHERE AN EV CHARGER CAN SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE MORE THAN ONE VEHICLE, THE NUMBER FLOOR SLAB WITH REFLECTED PAINT. | REFLECTED PAINT. ARCHITECTS. THIS DRAWINGNUST BEREAD IN CONJUNCTION WITHALL OTHER RELATED
OF EVCS PROVIDED SHALL BE CONSIDERED EQUIVALENT TO THE NUMBER OF ELECTRIC VEHICLES Eﬁffvé%zﬂit‘g\ﬁSGE’SV?%ESJQE'@%%‘%&%ﬁﬁg&%ﬁ%}gﬁ%ﬁ?j@Sﬁsﬂi'%EEJE:FE%?A“?E(.)S
DRAWING, USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY T
THAT CAN BE SIMULTANEQUSLY CHARGED. DIRECTIONAL SIGN | 19 DIRECTIONAL SIGN | 4 | it mtomenims o sraie
N.T.S. N.T.S. CONSULTANTS:
ACCESSIBLE PARKING FACILITIES AR —
g STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
oN— ~ N\
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;1) INA CONSPICUOUS z DlSTlNGBEEmglszCARDs
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CONTAIN ADDITIONAL LANGUAGE OR AN ADDITIONAL SIGN WITH THE NOTE: 8 |2 o|Q KPEE
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FACE OF WALL WHERE OCCURS FACE OF WALL WHERE OCCURS g WHEEL STOP WHERE
o o WHEEL STOP WHERE OCCURS 5 OCCURS L
K K " Z 4" WIDE BLUE PAINTED
— : LRy : LRy B —4" WIDE BLUE PAINTED LINES R  LNES
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5 SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY
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BUIIDING SAFETY DIVISION

/A

c ENLCITY
GOING GREEN

Effective June 2009

Culver City Building Safety Division Mandatory Green Building Program

Category 1 Qualifying Projects

All new construction, new additions, and major renovations in Culver City up to 49,999
square feet of affected area are required to comply with Category 1 requirements,
excluding single family and two family structures.

Major renovations are defined as a project construction valuation of 50% or greater of the
value of the existing building or affected portion of a building.

The value of an existing building is defined as the Los Angeles County Assessor's Office
value of the existing structure not including the land, or the value listed on a recent certified
appraisal.

The construction valuation is as defined by the permit applicant on the construction permit,
application, or at a minimum as defined by the most current Culver City Building Safety
Minimum S.F. Costs Guide.

Category 1 qualifying projects must comply with 80% of the applicable following items. The
project applicant shall submit this checklist with the construction permit application
drawings and all items checked must be indicated in the construction permit application
drawings.

E’L Heating, ventilating and air conditioning (HVAC) units shall have a minimum
seasonal energy efficiency rating (SEER) of17.

[L] 2. Gas heating units shall be a minimum of 93% energy efficient. NOT APPLICABLE

M 3. Al heating and cooling ducts shall be located within the space to be heated or
cooled.

[] 4. Roof and floor structures abutting an exterior space shall be a minimum of R-38
(thermal resistance value), and all exterior walls shall be a minimum value of R-28.

CRAIG JOHNSON, RA, GC, CBO, BUILDING OFFICIAL
BUILDING SAFETY DIVISION TEL 310-253-5800 FAX 310-253-5824
Past President of the I[CC Los Angeles Basin Chapter

9770 CULVER BOULEVARD, CULVER CITY, C.A., 90232-0507 www.culvercity.org

[[] 5. Radiant barriers shall be installed under all new roof sheathing.

E' 6. All new exterior glass shall be a minimum value of U .35 (measure of heat
conducting properties) and a minimum value of .30 SHGC (solar heat gain coefficient).

b4’ 7. Low slope roofs shall be a minimum value of 75% SRI (solar reflectance index).

E’B. Exterior shading shall be provided over all west, south, and east facing glass. Where

exterior shading is infeasible all new exterior glass shall be a minimum value of U .32 and
a minimum value of .27 SHGC.

B 9. All new interior and exterior lighting shall be fluorescent, LED, or other type of high
efficiency lighting.

8 10. All new lighting installed in restroom or bathroom areas shall be fluorescent, LED,

or other type of high efficiency lighting and shall be motion sensor controlled. Minimum
base level lighting shall be permitted.

E’1 1. All new lighting installed in any corridor, entryway, or other typically unoccupied

space shall be fluorescent, LED, or other type of high efficiency lighting and shall be
motion sensor controlled. Minimum base level lighting shall be permitted.

B’12. All new lighting installed in a garage or parking structure shall be motion sensor
controlled. Minimum base level lighting shall be permitted.

M 13. All new or replaced water closets shall be dual flush models.

B’M. All new or replaced urinals shall be waterless models.

[1 15. water heating units installed residential units shall be gas tankless models.NOT APPLICABLE

B 16. Two- 2" electrical conduits shall be installed from the roof to the electrical panels for

future solar photovoltaic installation for each unit in residential and commercial buildings.
(Qualifying projects that are subject to the Culver City Mandatory Solar Photovoltaic
Requirement may not use this item toward satisfying the requirements of this section.)

M 17. A 20 square feet area to house recyclable material containers shall be provided.

This requirement shall be in addition to any CCMC requirements related to solid waste and
recyclable material containers.

HEF:} Multistory buildings shall provide separate trash chutes for recyclable and non-

recyclable materials and waste. Such chutes shall discharge directly into separate
recyclable and non-recyclable materials waste containers. This requirement shall be in
addition to any other CCMC requirements related to trash chutes.
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Ij1 9. One duplex weatherproof (WP) ground fault circuit interrupter (GFCI) outlet shall be

installed for every eight new parking spaces; to be utilized for future electric "plug-in"
vehicles.

|E’2D. All doors leading from heated or cooled spaces to non-heated and non-cooled
spaces shall be insulated doors and shall include weather-stripping and adequate closers.

E’21. Any new on-site, ground level paving, which is open to the sky shall be permeable.

Ef 22. All on-site landscaping shall be low-water, drought tolerant. All irrigation shall be
bubbler systems.

[[1 23. All wood floor and roof structures shall be constructed with 90% engineered
lumber.

[] 24. A minimum of 50% of the overall building insulation shall be formaldehyde free and

recycled content. A minimum aggregate of 60% of the wall, ceiling, and floor insulation
shall be cellulose, cotton ball, or bio-based foam.

B’25. 1KW of solar photovoltaic power shall be installed. (Qualifying projects that are

subject to the Culver City Mandatory Solar Photovoltaic Requirement may not use this item
towards satisfying the requirements of this section.)
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RAC DESIGN BUILD ARCHITECTS - DISCLAIMER

THIS DRAWING AND/OR ELECTRONIC FILE IS COPYRIGHT AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
NOR USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE
ARCHITECTS. THIS DRAWING MUST BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITHALL OTHER RELATED
DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTATION. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE
FULL COMPLIANCE WITH BUILDING DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS. DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS
DRAWING, USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE. ANY DISCREPANCIES TO BE REPORTED
IMMEDIATELY TO ARCHITECT & OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF WORK.
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A FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS' SEALANT VOC LIMIT
(2017NL°S é”g?(ljes Srf%” Buiding Code) Maximum Formaidhyde Emissions in Parts per Million. Less Water and Less Exompt Compounds in Grams per Liter (2017 Los Angeles Green Building Code)
on-residential Uecupancies BRODUCT ““S:IET"T Archneduralsa RANES CURRE":;{‘;OC A Storm Water Pollution Control Requirements for Construction Activities L
SECTION 5.303.2 iR i 005 Han'ne d,:ck : ggg Minimum Water Quality Protection Requirements for All Construction Projects
WATER REDUCTION FIXTURE FLOW RATES o gaood piwood composiooore |08 Rodway 250
:!ae:li{:;bgz;iiwﬂberbﬁam‘ S Single-ply rool membrane 450 The following notes shall be incorporated in the approved set of construction/grading plans and represents the minimum standards of
_'r'\falur:-E ;ntml'&l:alm are n(-:rc.:u'ers from T‘\Dsndml}?mlidcliw fh l‘;a;lfurnla .nt;l Izgsﬂ;réﬁf:g;at;l Alr Architectural
pxics Controt Measure for Co Eile Wood as lested in accordance wil T . For . . . . . . . . . .
) cddsbons} informelion, see Gallornia Gode of Reguiatons, Tl 17, Sections 83120 tough 222&0;@5 ggg Construction means constructing, clearing, grading or excavation that result in soil disturbance. Construction includes structure teardown
Showerheads 1.8 gpm @ 80 psi F Thin sl daiity Aetisad s & et tickvasts of ¥ nches (8 e e (demolition). It does not include routine maintenance to maintain riginal line and grade, hydraulic capacity, or original purpose of facility; emergency T—
: : 23 Marine deck 760 ' i i i i *interi i i i i i
Lavatory faucets, residential 1.2 gpm @ 60 psi1’3 voc CONTE:L:TZS\LT pﬁfiﬁrifm:;omms e — constru;:tlor; actlvmetzs :eqttured to [[mmedla;[]ely.prcl)tect p.l:bllc Eealth.and safgtty, |ntker|or remodeling with no outside exposure of construction material
i Mote! For additional information regarding methods o measura the VOO content specified in these Or COﬂS rUC |0n WaS e 0 S Orm Wa er, meC an'ca pel’ml WOF , Or S|gn perm' WOI’ .
Less Water and Less Exempt Compounds tables, see South Coast Alr Quallty Management District Rule 1168, . . e
Lavatory Faucets, nonresidential 0.4 gpm @ 60 psi'? COATING CATEGORY™ CURRENT LIMIT (Order No. 01-182, NPDES Permit No. CAS004001 - Part 5: Definitions)
Fial coalings 50 ADHESIVE VOC LIMIT ‘-’_
Kitchen faucets 1.5 gpm @ 60 psi®4° Nonflat coatings , 100 Less Water and Less Exempt Compounds in Grams per Liter 1. Eroded sediments and pollutants shall be retained on site and shall not be transported from the site via sheet flow, swales, area drains, natural
MNonflat-high gloss coatings 150 ARCHITECTURAL APPLICATIONS CURRENT VOC LIMIT drai ind
i i . . Specialty Coatings Indoor carpet adhesives 50 rainage or wind.
WaSh founta'”S 18 gpm f{]r EVEW 20 in. Df rm SDBGE @60 DSI Aluminum roof coatings 400 Carpet pad adhesives 50
Basement specialty coatings 400 Outdoor carpet adhesives 150 . . . \ : .
T t 2 qall | T T = Wood Tlocing adhesie 100 2. Stockpiles of earth and other construction-related materials shall be covered and/or protected from being transported from the site by wind or ISSUE & R N R .
etering faucets 0.2 gallons/cycle EitikiinGHa Toat BmeTs 350 Rubber floor adhesives 60 water
: 5 G ! i Bond breakers 350 Subfloor adhesives 50
Metering faucets for wash fountains 0.2 gpm for every 20 in. of rim space @ 60 psi Concrete curing compounds 350 Ceramic lile adhesives 55 _ . . . , o _ . ISSUE DRTE REV
Concrelelmasonry sealers 100 VCT and asphall tile adhesives 50 3. Fuels, ails, solvents and other toxic materials must be stored in accordance with their listing and shall not contaminate the soil nor the surface
i 6 Driveway sealers 50 Drywall and panel adhesives 50 . . . . . .
Gravity tank type water closets 1.28 gallons/flush Bt tin soaiings = e bl = waters. All approved toxic storage containers are to be protected from the weather. Spills must be cleaned up immediately and disposed of properly I
e T ; I " 128 qall ush? Faux finishing coafings 350 Mullipurpose construction adhesives 70 and shall not be washed into the drainage system.
usnometer tank water cioseis 2 anons/mus Fire resistive coatings 350 Slruclural glazing adhesives 100
g Floor coatings 100 Single-ply reof membrane adhesives 250 . . . L. . . .
Flush t i t I t 1.28 qall flush® Form-release compounds 250 Other adhesives not specifically listed 50 4. Non-storm water runoff from equipment and vehicle washing and any other activity shall be contained on the project site.
ushomeler vaive waler Closels g galions/mus Graphic arts coatings (sign paints) 500 SPECIALTY APPLICATIONS
High temperature coatings 420 PVC welding 510 . . . - .
Urinals 0.125 gallons/flush Industri?lpmaink:enancé cgoat-.ngs 250 CPVC welding 490 9. Excess or waste concrete may not be washed into the public way or any drainage system. Provisions shall be made to retain concrete waste on-
LOWSD"?S COE“HF:S - Eg ggﬁ&‘:ggm S ggg site until it can be appropriately disposed of or recycled.
o agnesile cement coatings
Clﬂ'thes WHShErS ENE RGY'STAR GEﬂlflEd Magﬁc texture coatings 2 100 Adhesive pnimer for plaslic 550
- — Metallic pigmented coatings 500 Contact adhesive 80 6. Trash and construction —related solid wastes must be deposited into a covered receptacle to prevent contamination of storm water and dispersal
Dishwashers ENERGY-STAR certified e izs e = by wind.
Primers, sealers, and undercoaters 100 Top and trim adhesive 250 DRAWING T E:
i R i I 35 SUBSTRATE SPECIFIC APPLICATIONS . . . . . -
' Lavatory faucets shall not have a flow rate less than 0.8 gpm at 20 psi. e = et % 7. Sediments and other materials shall not be tracked from the site by vehicle traffic. The construction entrance roadways must be stabilized so as to
? Kitchen faucets may temporarily increase flow above the maximum rate, but not above 2.2gpm @ 60psi Roof coatings 5 Plast foams 5 inhibit sediments from being deposited into the street/public ways. Accidental depositions must be swept up immediately and may not be washed CULV TY EN
and must default to a maximum flow rate of 1.8 gpm @ 60psi. g;s:h;:;:ven!atwe coatings 250 5&'3&’” material (excepl wood) gg down by rain or by any other means.
*Where complying faucets are unavailable, aerators or other means may be used to achieve reduction. Clear 730 Fiberglass ) BU"—D NO S
4 1 H 1 H i H 1 If &n adhesiva is usad fo bond dissimilar substrates together, the adhaesive with the highest VOC . . . . . . . . .
WO cets Wik 3 tiaomaly 1.6 gpil 1BW Fabe Iy D insialen i DUbRGS VIt Ray s walsc dosen S — comlentanal Gealowed. o o e T 8. Retention basins of sufficient size shall be provided to retain storm water runoff on-site and shall be properly located to collect all tributary site
with a maximum flush rate of 1.06 gallons/flush installed throughout s = 555 M e ool el A Sl ot g i runoff
® This requirement does not apply to faucets in commercial kitchens. Stone consolidants 450 A S DTN TRGERE '
¢ Includes single and dual flush water closets with an effective flush of 1.28 gallons or less. Swimming pant coalings Sall ildi , . : . : :
: g - : g : Traffic marking coatings 100 (2017 Los Angeles Green Building Code) 9. Where retention of storm water runoff on-site is not feasible due to site constraints, runoff may be conveyed to the street and the storm drain
Single Flush Toilets - The effective flush volume shall not exceed 1.28 gallons (4.8 liters). The Tl and Hie refiniah coalings 220 t ded that d fiteri tom is installed and maintained o during th ruction dura SCALE AT ARCH D (24 x 36): | DRAWN
effective flush volume is the average flush volume when tested in accordance with ASME Walerproofing membranes 250 system provided fnat an approved fiering system Is Instafied and maintained on-ste dufing fhe construction duration. BY: Designer
A112.19.233.2. el — . . . e . N T '
Dual Flush Toilets - The effective flush volume shall not exceed 1.28 gallons (4.8 liters). The e o As a covered entity gnder Title Il of the Amerlcan.s with Disabilities Act, the Cltyl of Los Angeles dges not dlscrllmllnate on the basis of disability and, up SHEET NUMBER:
effective flush volume is defined as the composite, average flush volume of two reduced flushes TR e b A I N on request, will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services and activities. '
! I i taFl\!."-'l;;e:'m:s i this table are derdved from these specified by the California Alr Resources Board, ’
and one full flush. Flush volumes will be tested in accordance with ASME A112.19.2 and ASME (Rev. 01/17/17)
A'l q 2 "| g 1 4 Ar\cr‘\i.ite«rmlra'i CTatiRgsRSugqesle-iBCnﬁarrﬂ Measura, February 1, 2008. Mora information is
avadable Irom he Ar Besourses Soar
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s T L ; @ 1,674 SF Material of Foundatlon( .2« & , Width of Footings /3 v/ Depth in Ground ., 5 CONSULTANTS
PERMIT DATE :
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e | S — RS PLOT PLAN FOR BUILDING
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FLOOR - WALL ____ mousH . FINAL | sions of the Building Ordinances and the Uniform Building Code of the City of Culwver 2101 EL S LVD
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| by specified or mot. ) ) EL SEGU 245
g b ] ﬁ E *
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. AREA: 1,674 + 864 = 2,538 TOTAL SF KPFF
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ONE SET OF APPROVED PLANS TO REMATN ON JOB UNTIL WORK IS COMPLETED.

TNSPECTOR MUST APPROVE EACH BRACKET CON JOB CARD BEFOFE PROCEEDING TO NEXT WORK.

Purpose bullding is to be used for ’:‘: orF ML iAL

Descriptien of Building

Sige of Wew Bulldi — ¢
wzm&mn e I 2 Total floor area ¥o. of Hooms [

T Ist Fioor [ 2nd ;Iaor Hq.FE.
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el

90'- 0" (V.LF.)

1950 ORIGINAL BUILDING |
PERMIT #A-995 |

(A)|1674 5F

I ISSUE & R N R

Roof

HREMARKS

GARAGE APTS
pUSTRIAL| RESIDENCE
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the same is true and
T have cerefully sxamined and read the above application and know

sorrect md hereby certify end agree that if a perEit is issued that all of the gmﬂ.—
gions of the Building Ordinsnees and the Uniform Bullding Code of the City of Culver |

PLANNIN

5 R R & o wi complied with, whether here-
B T 1952 ADDITIONS
e~ Mo o gyl le PERMIT #A-2535
oy Dis 7 L) Thdne 12' X 72' 1/9/52

17' X 25' 2/21/52
o DRAWING TITLE

1952 BUILDING PERMIT # A-2871 HIST
(ADD TO PERMIT A-2535) ADDITION

F@
REFTHIT

USE: COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL
AREA: (A)1,674 +(B.1) 864 +{B.2425 = 2,963 TOTAL SF
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SCHAEFER 3516
CORE & SHELL

P oy = ]
p & e 3oL 1 _
GROUP ! s/ | e 20 p ) 3516 SCHAEFER STREET
TYFE APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO BUILD AMOUNT OF PERMIT CULVER CITY, CA 90232
FIRE ZOWE_____ Two sets of Plans and Specifications $ /37,7 b 5§
USE ZONE ineluding Details and Cross Sections Vealue of Conslbruc- ‘3 '
Must bhe filed with Application and tion, Inecluding M, 2 !
Approved by Building Inspector. Labor & Materials ,.n L PF!R};IM!} "'“L. ﬂ OWNER
. R ™ -
Permit No. 52 | 29 P Culver City, Califl. 7> 2 7~ 196& \L e E REDCAR PROPERTIES LTD
X [
T N g & PavED JERD. N 2341 MICHIGAN AVE
Job Address 55/{; S‘C-ﬂ’g?bﬁ-'} 5/ ~ 8 .;.'53 g 3
tot F2p-~32.) , Block , Tract . § s N SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
- B Bork 4 HELICE 8 1 2
Owner's Nméﬂma@_ﬂwadmss 7 Phone No. W N - i .-.%1
Contractor B /BT \ |fhasos  Co nadvess 599 L) s8IESR phone No.722-33 ¥4 !8 4 E ; 3 ARCHITECT:
i ; . N
Aiste Ligwnen o, Nophuen-e. Coub: FERIEY iy E!‘\.' AL TLIRINE DeoR, EXISTING RAC
C-ty L‘ N . “ - ———T = ;Hiﬂ?;i'ﬂx.j'—'ﬁ.'r_.“__._':..-:ﬁ- T S D i L T T ey
byl i 3% {ji TR * | 3048 N COOLIDGE AVE
i 2 ™~
OKE SET OF APPROVED PLANS TO REMATN ON JOB UNTIL WORK IS COMPLETED. § 5 | ._!\F"-' S _ 4 LOS ANGELES, CA 90039
INSPECTOR MUST APPROVE EACH BRACKET ON JOB CARD BEFORE PROCEEDING 70 NEXT WORK. = d t,% ¥ B _EALSTIN 5, aLlp T- 323-663-9898
S, L =T - .
Puspose building is to be used for__ MERSS DRESSNG Bppm Merirsex Pk N &8 E£ STUCCD " F: 323-663-9899
Description of Building ke woal lzé ! o | E247 FAVES M g VEW Paopk WWW.RACDB.COM
e e AR N i = LILGE HETY. . (e .
ze of New i = 4 T =
or Addition n,gl é ! X i *® Total floor area.é-z‘ Ho. of Rooms__ 5 'F\ :b -i/ NEwe WRLLS issent Sl h |~ NEW D& .
lst Floor 2Znd Floor Sq.Ft w’Q RE) ey ' LR eSET RAC DESIGN BUILD ARCHITECTS - DISCLAIMER
. o e S— \}J] ! _RX4 sTUBS WITH i i e THIS DRAWING AND/OR ELECTRONIC FILE IS COPYRIGHT AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
zZe 0l arﬂge -4 Ze 0 15] -5 Ze. o irders X Lor Y i il \
i e e S s P Jd 3 | 9f Drywnil EoN \E o NEWMEAS ARGHITECTS, THIS DRAWING MUST B2 READ IN GONAUINGTION WITH AL OTHER RELATED
stze of Mudsill % Size of floor joists xl x}. N R Xin 9 31 i . SIDE . E _i-'?G.zhEzﬁ"'« Keam DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTATION. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE
o Tst F Znd F i By K ., SR S E ] SR, FULL COMPLIANCE WITH BUILDING DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS. DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS
e s § 2-cans '4;. e e {\‘t—um = TR ES ' DRAWING, USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
Size of exterior studs % , Size of Interior studs_ ' x TR S T iy e v . —— RO | 140 SF CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE. ANY DISCREPANCIES TO BE REPORTED
e e ,:.3 IMMEDIATELY TO ARCHITECT & OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF WORK.
S8ize of Ceiling Joists  x ., 8ize of Roof Rafters_ ¥ LEG rfr_ ; o
Material of Foundation , Width of Pootings Depth in Ground _f-_o_t_;__,s_z_g.j-_é?}._ K E."/_ .L::J.TE E: ;'&-1 Pgﬁ—&gi?-s e e e C NSULTANTS
3 TEZCT- 4]6] ARle ScHREPELE ST . . .. . .
Material of Exterior Walls Interior Walls Flaor ) e Bt i 5 s
- TMRP Bock 46 CULVER CITY. CRL. . STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
e . REMARKS PRGE- 23 L I [ GLOTMAN SIMPSON
COMVERCTAL GARAGE_APTS S e 600 WILSHIRE BLVD., STE 650
st ok AESLIENCE LOS ANGELES, CA 90017
APARTMENTS FIREPLACE 213.283.2
s | rumce PLOT PLAN FOR BUILDING
DUELEX ' TILE WORK MEP ENGI

PERMIT A-12938

I have carefully examined and read the above application and know the same iz true and AMA CO NG ENGINEERS
correct and hereby certify and agree that if a peemit is issued that all of the provi- r
sions of the Building Ordinances and the Uniform Building Code of the City of Culver 2101 EL S LVD.

City and building laws of the State of Californias will be complied with, whether here-
by specified or not.

REQ'D PARKING: EL SEGU J)245

sovrique LEY STEEL fR1pyeT® PARKING STALLS UNDER PERMIT A-995 / A-2535 / A-2871 = 0 STALLS 310.846.466
wﬁéﬂwﬁ W R o —
A7 L PERMIT A-12938 = 2,963 SF ( 1/500 SF) = 5.9 STALLS (6) LANDSCARJ AR@NTECT
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| 1424 4TH IR# FLOOR
1964 BUILDING PERMIT # A-12938 TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED =0 SANTA MOMCA@BR 90401
INTERIOR PARTITIONS 310.395.3%5

USE: MANUFACTURING / OFFICE CIVI ENGIASam
AREA:

NO CHANGE 700 SOUT ER ST. STE 2100
LOS ANGELES 980017
213.418.0

REQ'D PARKING: 0 STALLS
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1995 PLAN CHECKLIST

USE:
AREA:

REQ'D PARKING:

SEE ABOVE
(D) 4,538 TOTAL SF

BUILDING FLOOR AREA DOES NOT REQUIRE NEW
PARKING AND DOES NOT REDUCE EXISTING PARKING

[istribution:  Whits-Office  Crean-Rasessors Office  Canary-Inspectar Pink-fApplicant Gald-Cashier

1995 COVERED CRANEWAY PERMIT #37115

AREA: (A)1,674 +(B.1864 +B.2425 + (D)4,538 = 7,501 TOTAL SF
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\"WERE ESTABLISHED FR.OM REGOVERED CITY, COUNTY AND/OR PRIVATE SURVEY MONUNENTS VIHOSE CHARACTER AMD SOURCE
ARE 50 NOTED OM THE SURWEY.

4206002008 (LOT320) 4206002009 (LOT 324)
... 3512 AND 25 16 SCHAEFER STREET, CULVER CITY, CA 90232

BASED UPON MEASURED BEARINGS AND DISTANCES AS SHOWN HEREON, THE AREA IS
10,805 B0, FT. OR02480 ACRES

LAWY ERS TITLE COMPANY PRELIMINARY REPORT ORDER NO. 116073862 DATED JULY 13, 201&.
{ = INDICATES PLOTTED EXCEFTION ITEMNO.

.. THE BEARING NORTH 14°53'00" EAST ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF SCHAEFER STREET AS SHOWN TRACT MO, 4161 RECORDED IN

BOOK 46, PAGE 32 OF MAPS.

. BASED UPON VISIBLE STRIFING, THE PARKING COMSISTS OF:

PAINTED PARKING PACES. . .3 HANDICAP SPACES . ..0

. PROPERTY LIES WATHIN FLOOD ZOME X (UNSHADED), AREAS OUTEIDE THEO 2% ANNUAL CHANCE  FLOODPLAIN, AS SHOWH ON FLODD

INEURANCE RATE WP NO. 08037 C1536F WA TH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF SEPTEWBER 26, 2008 PUBLISHED BY THE FEDERAL ENERGEMNCY
MANAGEWENT AGENGCY.

. eMRFACE UTILITIES ALONG WITH UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE PLOTTED BASED ON OBSERVED EVIDENCE TOGETHERWYITH PLANS

OBTAINED FROMUTILITY CONMPANIES AND OTHER APPROPRIATE SOURCES .

ZONING AND BUILDING SETBAGK DATA SHOWMN BELOWHAVE BEEM OBTAINED FROMTHE CITY OF CULVER CITY GEOGRAPHIC
INFORKATION SYETER NO REPRESENTATION 12 WADE AS TO THE AC CURACY OR CONPLETENESS OF SAID INFORMATION AND ANY
USER OF THIS INFORMATION EHOULD CONTACT THE CITY OF CULVER CITY PLANKNING DEPT, DIRECTLY AT (310) 253-5710,

ZONE: IG INDUSTRIAL GEMERAL
STREET FAGING: SFTY

SHDE MOKEREGUIRED !
REAR: MONE REQUIRED *
ALLEY: 2FT

HEIGHT LIMT: 4 FT2

PARKING REQUIREMENTE: 1 SPACE PER. 350 50. FT. OR 500 50 FT. DEPEMDING ON LAND USETYPE #

CULYER CITY MUMICIPAL CODE, TITLE 17 ZOMING CODE, ARTICLE 2: ZOMING DISTRICTS, ALLOVWABLE LAND USES AND ZONE SPECIFIC
ETANDARDS, CHAPTER 17.230: INDUSTRISL ZONING DISTRICTS

TEECTIONE 17.230.020 INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT DEVELOPIMENT STANDARDS

# BECTIONS 17 300 025 HEIGHT MEASUREMENT AMND HEIGHT LIMT EXGEPTIONS

2 SECTIONS 17 320020 NUNBER OF PARKING SPACES REQUIRED

STREET DEDICATION S SHOWH ARE FOR INFORRMATION OMLY. NO REPRESENTATION IS MADEAS TO THEACCURACY OF SAID
INFORMATION AND ANY LISER OF THIS INFORMATION SHOULD CONTAGT THE GITY OF GULYER CITY DEPT. OF PUBLIG WORKS AT
(3100 253-5635.

ECHAEFER STREET  LOCAL ROADAAY  RIGHT-OF-WWAY WIDTH; 50 FT.  ULTIMATE WIOTH: 50 FT

LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS

LOTS 320 AWD 321 OF TRACT MO 41641, IN THE CITY OF CULVER CITY, COUNTY OF LOS AMGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNI®, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 46
PAGE32 OF WMAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

SURVEYOR'S NOTES

1) THIS BURYEY DOES MOT INCLUDE EASENMENTS EXGEPT THOSE SPECIFICALLY DELINEATED HEREON, NOR DOES IT SHOW THE LOCATION OF OR ENCROACHNMENTS
BY SUBSURFACE FOOTINGS AND/OR FOUNDATIONS OF BUILDINGS SHOWN OM THIS MAP.

2)THE SUBLECT PROPERTY HAS DIRECT PHYEICAL ACCESS TO SCHAEFER STREET, & DEDICATED PUBLIC ROADUWYAY .

3) THERE |5 NO OBSERVABLE EVIDENCE OF EARTH MOVIMG WOREK, BUILDING GONSTRUCTION, BUILDING ADDITIONS, RECENT STREET OR SIDEMALK COMSTRUCTION
OR REPAIRE ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.

4) THERE I3 NO OBSERVABLE BVIDENCE OF THE STE BENG USED AS A BOLIDWASTE DURP, SUNMP OR SANITARY LANDFILL

TITLE DIGEST - EXCEPTIONS TO COVERAGE

ITEM DESCRIFTION
A-B TAXES
1 WWATER RIGHTS, CLAIMS DR TITLE TONWATER, WHETHER OR MOT DISCLOSED BY THE PUBLIC RECORDS
2 EASEMENT (=) FOR THE PURPOSE(S) SHOMIN BELOW AND RIGHTS INCIDENTAL THERETO AS SET FORTH IN & DOCURMENT:
PURPOSE: POLELINES, POWWER LINES, COMDUITE, DRAING, AND SBWERS
RECORDING N IM BOCK 3463, PAGE24, OF OFFIGIAL RECORDS
AFFECTS! LOT 320
SURVEYOR'S NOTE: SAID EASEMENT |5 ELAMKET IN NATURE AND MOT PLOTTABLE.
3 TITLE MATTERS
4 EASEMENT(Z) FOR THE PURPOSE(S) SHOWIN BELOW AND RIGHTS INCIDENTAL THERETO AS SET FORTH IN A DOCURENT:
PURPOSE POLELIKES, POWER LINES, CONDUITS, DRAING, AND SEWERS
RECORDING MCx [ BOOK 6617, PAGE 392, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS
AFFECTS: LoT321
SURYEYOR'S NOTE: BAID EASEMENT 18 ELANKET IN NATURE AND MOT PLOTTABLE.
5 TITLE MATTERS
{&) EASENMENT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE(S) SHOVN BELOW AND RIGHTS INCIDENTAL THERETO AS SET FORTH IN & DOCUMENT:
PURPOSE: POLELINES
RECORDING DATE SEPTEMBER 11, 1933
RECORDING HO: IM BOOK 16302, PAGE 36, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS
AFFECTS: THEREAR 3 FEET OF SAID LAND
T EASEMENT(Z) FOR THE PURPOSE(E) SHOWN BELOW AND RIGHTS INCIDENTAL THERETO AS SET FORTH [N A DOCURENT:
PURPOEE: POLELINES
RECORDING DATE: NOWENBER 28, 1950
RECORDING M [N BOCK 34966, PAGE 346, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS
AFFECTS: THEREAR 1 FOOT OF SAID LAND
3 THE LAND DESCRIGED HEREIM |15 INCLUDED WITHIN 4 PROJECT AREA OF THE REDEVELOPWENT AGEMCY SHOWYM BELOW, AND THAT PROCEEDINGS
FOR THE REDEVELOPMENT OF SAID PROJECT HAVE BEEM INSTITUTED UNDER THE REDEVELOPIENT LAV AS DISCLOSED EY 4 DOCUMERN.
REDEVELOPMENT AGENGY: CITY OF CULVER CITY
RECORDING DATE NOWENBER 24, 1938
RECORDING 33-215531%, OF OFFIGIAL REGORDS
SURVEYOR'S NOTE PROPERTY |S1WITHIN PROUECT AREA 3 OF THE REDEWELOPMENT PLAN
8-14 TITLE MATTERS
1
SURVEYCOR'S STATEMENT

TO: REDGAR PROFERTIES LTD AND LAVIWERS TITLE COMPANY

THIS 15 TO GERTIFY, A3 DEFINED AND UIMITED BY SECTION 87706 OF THE BUSIMESS AND PROFESSIONS CODE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, THAT THIS MAP OR
PLAT AMD THE SURVEY ONWHICH IT |15 BASED WERE MADE IN ACCORDANGCE WATH THE 2046 MNIMUNM STANDARD DETAIL REQUIREMENTS FOR ALTANSPS LAND
TITLE SURYVEYS, JOINTLY ESTABLISHED AMD ADCETED BY ALTA AND NSPS, AND IMCLUDES ITEMS 2, 3, 4, 6{4), T, T(BI1), FIC) & 9, 11, 13, 44, 16 AND 17 OF TABLE A
THEREQF. THEFIELD WORK WAS PERFORMED ON JULY 20, 2046,

o Digitally sigrad by
William A. Williarn & Mailling, PLS
OTH Date; 201 6.08,16

Nailling, PLS 2553 tros

WILLIAM A, RAILLING, FLE
BE1) 7138677

nailing et net

GRAPHIC SCALE
SCALE (1" =10FT.

SCHAEFER 3516

CORE & SHELL

3516 SCHAEFER STREET
CULVER CITY, CA 90232

ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY
SHOWING
LOTS 320 AND 321 OF TRACT NO. 4161 AS PER MAP
RECORDEDINBOOK 46, PAGE 32 OF MAPS
CITYOF CULVERCITY, COUNTY OF LOSANGELE S, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SURVEY PREPARED FOR:
REDCAR PROPERTIES LTD

537 NORTH SFRING STREET
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

PROJECT ADDRESS:
3512-3516 SCHAEFER STREET
CULVER CITY, CA 90232

SHEETWO. 1 OF 1 GSHEETS

SURVEY DATE: SCALE:
JULY 30, 2016 "=10FT.
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FOR REFERENCE ONLY

OWNER:

REDCAR PROPERTIES LTD

2341 MICHIGAN AVE
SANTA MONICA, CA 90404

ARCHITECT:

RAC

3048 N COOLIDGE AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90039
T: 323-663-9898
F: 323-663-9899
WWW.RACDB.COM

RAC DESIGN BUILD ARCHITECTS - DISCLAIMER

THIS DRAWING AND/OR ELECTRONIC FILE IS COPYRIGHT AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED

NOR USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE

ARCHITECTS. THIS DRAWING MUST BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITHALL OTHER RELATED
DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTATION. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE
FULL COMPLIANCE WITH BUILDING DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS. DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS
DRAWING, USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO

CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE. ANY DISCREPANCIES TO BE REPORTED
IMMEDIATELY TO ARCHITECT & OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF WORK.

CONSULTANTS:

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
GLOTMAN SIMPSON

600 WILSHIRE BLVD., STE 650

LOS ANGELES, CA 90017
213.283.22
MEP ENGI
AMA CO
2101ELS
EL SEGU
310.846.466
I

LANDSCARE A TECT
MTLA INE.

BLVD.
0245

1424 4ATH IR FLOOR

SANTAMOMIC 90401
310.395.3985

CIVIL ENG bk
KPFF

NG ENGINEERS

700 SOUT ER ST. STE 2100

LOS ANGELES 0017
213.418.0
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SCALE AT ARCH D (24 x 36): | DRAWN
1u = 10|_0u BY RAC
SHEET NUMBER:

R110
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GENERAL NOTES - DEMOLITION

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR AN EXISTING SITE AND
BUILDING INSPECTING TO VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND

ACKNOWLEDGE THE EXTENT OF DEMOLITION WORK TO BE PERFORMED.
DEMOLITION CALLOUTS INDICATED ARE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE WORK

TO BE DONE AND IS NOT AN ITEMIZED ACCOUNTING FOR BUILDING
ELEMENTS TO BE DEMOLISHED, REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF.

EQUIPMENT WHICH ARE TO BE REMOVED AS PART OF THIS SCOPE.

UTILITIES AND EQUIPMENT SHOWN OR NOTED REPRESENT ITEMS THAT
WERE READILY VISIBLE AND MAY NOT INDICATE ALL UTILITIES AND/OR

EXISTING WALL, FOOTINGS AND STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS TO REMAIN ARE
TO BE PROTECTED FOR DURATION OF DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION.

SCHAEFER 3516
CORE & SHELL

3516 SCHAEFER STREET
CULVER CITY, CA 90232

OWNER:

REDCAR PROPERTIES LTD
2341 MICHIGAN AVE
SANTA MONICA, CA 90404

SITE DEMOLITION PLAN | 4

1/8"=1'-0"

I EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURE TO REMAIN
— — 3 EXISTING WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED

—X—X— EXISTING CHAIN-LINK FENCE TO BE DEMOLISHED

5. DEMOLISH ALL WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT, BOARDS, DEVICES, ETC. ARCHITECT:
U.ON. RAC
6. DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF (E) BRICK AND FACE OF FINISH WALL, 3048 N COOLIDGE AVE
U.N.O. LOS ANGELES, CA 90039
7. SEEELECTRICAL DEMOLITION DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. T: 323-663-9898
8.  SEE MECHANICAL DEMOLITION DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. F- 323-663-9899
9.  SEE PLUMBING DEMOLITION DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. WWW.RACDB.COM
10.  NO DEMOLITION SHALL COMMENCE ON ANY FIRE SPRINKLER OR FIRE
ALARM COMPONENTS WITHOUT QUALIFIED FIRE PROTECTION SUB
CONTRACTOR CONTRACTED TO PROJECT 'lmlg BEA?\(I;V?NzlﬂhDDf(\)':{cEILIEE?;%N%ifLI-EA:yggPYRIGHT AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
11. COPIES OF NOTIFICATION TO AQMD SHALL BE PROVIDED TO BUILDING AND | 338 i7E0rs. 1S DRANNG HUST B READ N GORIUNGTION Wi ALL OTHER RELATED
SAFETY PRIOR TO THE REMOVAL OF ANY ASBESTOS CONTAINING PULL COMPLIAGE WITH BUILOING DEPARTHENT REGULATIONS. DONOT SCALE FROM TS
MATERIAL, PER AQMD RULE 1403. DRAWING, USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
12, CRANEWAY TO BE DISASSEMBLED PER CONTRACTOR'S MEANS & WIEDIATELY T0 ARCHITECT & ONER PRIOR T0 INSTALLATION OF WoRk
METHODS CONSULTANTS:
KEYNOTE D EMOL'T'ON STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
= ( ) GLOTMAN SIMPSON
600 WILSHIRE BLVD., STE 650
(D)06 DEMO INT. PARTITION LOS ANGELES, CA 90017
(D)09 DOOR TO BE REMOVED, TYP. 213.283.2
(D)10 WINDOW TO BE REMOVED, TYP. VEP ENGI
(D)22 OVERHANG ABV TO BE REMOVED. AMA CO NG ENGINEERS
(D)26 WALL TO BE REMOVED, TYP. 9101 EL Si L\D.
(D)33 RELOCATE (E) STREET LAMP EL SEGU &ous5
(D)34 ALL EXISTING DRIVEWAY APPROACHES WHICH WILL NO LONGER BE 310.846.466
NECESSARY DUE TO THIS PROJECT SHALL BE REMOVED AND —
REPLACED WITH FULL HEIGHT SIDEWALK, CURB AND GUTTER PER L ANDSCARE ABSRTECT
AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOC (APWA) STANDARD PLANS MTLA INE.
(D)36 STL. COLUMN TO BE REMOVED, TYP. 1424 4TH IR&¥ FLOOR
(D)37 CHAINLINK FENCE TO BE REMOVED. SANTA MOMIC 90401
(D)38 PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE REMOVED IN ENTIRETY. ALL PLUMBING 310.395.3995
LINES TO BE CAPPED.
(D)39 UTILITY POLE TO BE REMOVED. CIVIL ENGRinRm
(D)40 DEMO (E) SLAB. KPFF
(D)4 DEMO (E) CONC. SIDEWALK AND REPLACE WITH NEW SIDEWALK 700 SOUT ER ST. STE 2100
STARTING AT PROPERTY LINE AND EXTENDING TOWARDS STREET 5 LOS ANGELES 530017
FEET. 213.418.02
(E)01 (E) SITE TREE TO REMAIN
(E)02 (E) CRANEWAY TO REMAN, TYP.
(E)03 (E) CONC. SLAB TO REMAIN
(E)05 (E) SIDEWALK
(E)07 (E) CURB CUT AND GUTTER
(E)15 (E) PARKWAY TO REMAIN

SCALE AT ARCH D (24 x 36): | DRAWN RAC
As indicated BY:
SHEET NUMBER:

D101

© 2018 RACDESIGN BUILD, INC.
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SCHAEFER 3516
CORE & SHELL
3516 SCHAEFER STREET
J k CULVER CITY, CA 90232
OWNER:
REDCAR PROPERTIES LTD
2341 MICHIGAN AVE
HAYDEN AVE SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
ARCHITECT:
RAC
3048 N COOLIDGE AVE
! | | | | | LOS ANGELES, CA 90039
N ' T: 323-663-9898
| 3 | o | | F: 323-663-9899
| | | | | | WWW.RACDB.COM
| | | | |
| | | | | | RAC DESIGN BUILD ARCHITECTS - DISCLAIMER
| THIS DRAWING AND/OR ELECTRONIC FILE IS COPYRIGHT AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
| | | | | NOR USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE
| | | | | | DRANINGA AND DOCUVENTATION. IT S THE CONTRAGTOR' RESPONSIE I 10 ENSURE
| FULL COMPLIANCE WITH BUILDING DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS. DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS
DRAWING, USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
| | | | | CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE. ANY DISCREPANCIES TO BE REPORTED
x | | | | | | IMMEDIATELY TO ARCHITECT & OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF WORK.
| | | | | | CONSULTANTS:
|
| | | | | | STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
| | | | | GLOTMAN SIMPSON
| | | | | | 600 WILSHIRE BLVD., STE 650
| | | | | | LOS ANGELES, CA 90017
| | | | | | 213.283.2Z
|
| | | | | N \\r\ MEP ENGI
| | | | | | AMA CO NG ENGINEERS
| | | | | 2101 EL S LVD.
| | < | | | EL SEGU 245
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| | N | | | —
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\ | | * | o | | 1424 4TH SSffHIRE FLOOR
| | | 581°-4" VIF. | | SANTA MOMIC/A8% 90401
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SCALE AT ARCH D (24 x 36): | DRAWN RAC
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SCHAEFER 3516
GENERAL NOTES - SITE PLAN CORE & SHELL
25'- Q" 120' - 0" (PARCEL) GENERAL SITE NOTES
0 CL OF STREET i 1. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVE FOOT CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED 3916 SCHAEFER STREET
CULVER CITY, CA 90232
ACCESS TO NAY WATER OR POWER DISTRIBUTION FACILITIES (POWER POLES, PULL-
BOXES, TRANSFORMERS, VAULTS, PUMPS, VALVES, METERS, APPURTENANCES, ETC.) OR
TO THE LOCATION OF THE HOOK-UP. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE WITHIN TEN OWNER:
FEET OF ANY POWER LINES, WHETHER OR NOT THE LINES ARE LOCATED ON THE
@ @ PROPERTY. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY CAUSE CONSTRUCTION DELAYS AND/OR REDCAR PROPERTIES LTD
ADDITIONAL EXPENSES. 2341 MICHIGAN AVE
. 5-0" 72'-11" (PROPOSED 1ST FLOOR) 41'- 3" (PROPOSED STACKER PARKING) 2. AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUT OFF VALVE OR EXCESS FLOW SHUT OFF VALVE WILL SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
4 BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWN STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY
(N) SIDEWALKTYP. METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE |  ARCHITECT:
CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING. (SMMC 8.32.070) SEPARATE PLUMBING PERMIT IS '
REQUIRED. RAC
3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED CITY ENCROACHMENT PERMITS FROM 3048 N COOLIDGE AVE
. THE AHJ PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY, INCLUDING LOS ANGELES, CA 90039
| LANE CLOSURE. T: 323-663-0898
n . 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ANY DAMAGE TO PUBLIC STREETS AND/OR SIDEWALKS F- 323-663-9899
! DUE TO CONSTRUCTION OR BY CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES TRAVELING TO OR FROM THE WWW.RACDB.COM
- PROJECT SITE.
|
|
1 .
R_G_ e e e e e e e e e _'G_FR | 11 LANDSCAPING NOTES mlgga@erlﬂh%Q)gcgggggN%sF(l:LLEﬁIy(E:gPYRleHT AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
! L1. PROVIDE 6" HIGH BY 6" WIDE CURB AROUND LANDSCAPED AREAS ADJACENT TO DRIVE ARGHITECTS. THS DRAWNG MUST BE READ N CONJUNGTION WITHALL OTHER RELATED
l AISLES AND PARKING AREAS. CURBS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO ALLOW FOR STORM WATER | 251Gy hice i sULoNG GEARTHENT REGULATIONs bONOT SCALE Frow T
| RUNOFF TO PASS THROUGH, CEAYNG UEHOUFED DUENSONS WY T 5 THE CTBCTORS ey To
| L2. LANDSCAPING IN PLANTERS AT ENDS OF PARKING AISLES SHALL NOT OBSTRUCT A IMEDIATELY TO ARCHITECT & OWNER PRIOR T0 INSTALLATION OF WORK.
|| DRIVER'S VISION OF VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN CROSS-TRAFFIC AND SHALLBEBUILTIN|  CONSULTANTS:
. COMPLIANCE WITH HAZARDOUS VISUAL OBSTRUCTION GUIDELINES. MAXIMUM HEIGHT TO
3516 SCHAEFER ST I BE NO GREATER THAN 24" ABOVE PAVEMENT SURFACE. STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
I LIGHTING NOTES GLOTMAN SIMPSON
| LSHTING NOTES 600 WILSHIRE BLVD., STE 650
FROFOSIED THFEHE || LT1. PUBLIC PARKING AREAS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MIN. 0.5 FOOT-CANDLES AND L0S ANGELES. CA 90017
3 STORY 1 ~1(N)08 MAX. 3 FOOT-CANDLES OF LIGHT OVER THE PARKING SURFACE DURING THE HOURS OF 513,983 2
. B-OCCUPANCY I USE FROM ONE HALF HOUR BEFORE DUSK UNTIL ONE HALF HOUR AFTER DAWN. 283
- CREATIVE OFFICE USE | LT2. ALL LIGHTING ILLUMINATING PARKING AREAS SHALL BE ARRANGED SO THAT ALL
»n S | DIRECT RAYS FROM SUCH LIGHTING FALL ENTIRELY WITHIN SUCH PARKING LOT. MEP ENGI
o 5 || LT3. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS ARE TO BE ILLUMINATED, DURING THE HOURS OF DARKNESS, AMA COI NG ENGINEERS
TR - WITH A MINIMUM OF ONE FOOT-CANDLE OF LIGHT. 2101ELS LVD.
LL i I LT4. ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE SHIELDED SO AS NOT TO PRODUCE OBTRUSIVE EL SEGUNY 90245
LL N | ! GLARE ONTO THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY OR ADJACENT PROPERTIES. ALL LUMINARIES 310.846.466
< \ | SHALL MEET THE CRITERIA OF THE IESNA FOR "CUT OFF" OF "FULL CUT OFF" LUMINARIES. e
X | LANDSCARJ ARSNTECT
o i e 2 KEYNOTE - (E)XISTING
(7p) | (N)06 i - 1424 4TH IR FLOOR
()06 N)6S e I SANTA MOMIC g8 90401
) ! N IHEHRERRREIE | (E)01 (E) SITE TREE TO REMAIN 10,3952
: (N)O6 ! NIRRT HE T T U LT, A I L | : (E)03 (E) CONC. SLAB TO REMAIN o
] I T oneasl T e [T T T T e TTTTATTIT e e = ' E)04 (E) PLANTING TO REMAIN
o] J | N)48 N)51 (N)51 N)51 | ) I (Ne7] ( CIVIL ENGinamm
4 L~ NG T # y o ' y ., b | _ & ! == (E)06 (E) CHAINLINK FENCE KPFF
g S V A1 (N T K—L| T 1 . - : I ot — - (E)15 (E) PARKWAY TO REMAIN 700 SOUT ER ST. STE 2100
2 E . KF“ITN 54| & N6 N & . LOS ANGELES 2980017
H H H H HHHC T ——— —  — ————
N)06 | f : I 1S = : Nl ! - (N) 213.418.0
N | TN\ i <l KEYNOTE - (N)EW
] i i N N Z 2 I |
“ i o | = | . (N)O1 (N) CURB CUT/DRIVEWAY PER AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOC (APWA)
i i (N)24)] < ! STANDARD PLANS
(N)48 i | | = ] .
Kool \¢o s s 4 ' 5 s s = 2 == (N)03 (N) COLUMN, TYP. SEE STRUCT.
e H —HHH VAN ' VAN % N2 (N)04 (N) STACKER PARKING
(N)01 N199 ' ' TN No L . J(nr (N)05 (N) EXT. STAR
L e i 4 C 7 PARKING | & | U U = N | . (N)06 (N) PLANTING, REFER TO LANDSCAPE DWGS
- 00 (N9 . 5.0 .0 | L £V READY L SV READY L - | ! (N)08 (N) SCE UNDERGROUND EASEMENT ._I
e = - | . . g g i - (N)09 DASH LINE DENOTES FLOOR ABOVE
3 -SETBACK REQ TYP.@STD TYP. VAN | e (N)24 (N) STL. GUARDRAIL
S OUTH ! I (N)30 (N) CONC. SHEAR WALL
< NY09 R o NY09 I R TINBSE (N)42 (N) ELECTRICAL SWITCH GEAR SEALS O L
= , |(N)68;
o8 l . . L ) (N)43 (N) ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER VAULT BELOW GRADE
o & =z | \—i(N)68i~ S , e (N)44 (N) REMOVABLE BOLLARD
= T A | 3 (N)68]= : —+H (N)46 (N) BONDERIZED SHT. MTL DOWNSPOUT
= N ((N)09 ' (N)05 ; i (N)48 (N) EXTERIOR UPLIGHT, SEE SPEC
] T N o ¢
L o 4 (N)51 (N) CONC. BENCH SEATING, T.I. ONLY
[ = — RAME |
| L'XDQ&H(N)%F , s © R man - (N)61 (N) TRASH ENCLOSURE
; (N)97| N 4 AN — ¥ [ = (N)46 (N)62 (N) 6" CONC. CURB
B e = = ‘ ! (N)64 (N) CITY-APPROVED "LOADING ONLY" SIGN W/ DESIGNATED TIME PERIOD NOT
' i e | | EXCEEDING ONE-HALF HOUR PER DAY DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS,
G [0 A I R N ! ! SEE CCMC 17.320.050.C.1.B.
M — ! (N)65 (N) U-SHAPED BIKE RACK, SHORT TERM
: €4 (E)03] ! (N)68 (N) PERVIOUS SURFACE, SEE SPEC.
l (N)77 (N) MAIN SWITCHGEAR ISSUE & R{)N R :
! (N)78 (N) POWER PACK FOR HYDRAULIC SYSTEM PER PARK PLUS
|
i (N)81 (N) PROPOSED PARKWAY, UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT ISSUE DRTE REV
i (N)82 (N) BOOSTER PUMP, REFER TO PLUMBING DWGS I
| i (N)92 (N) RELOCATED STREET LAMP
i | i 36'- 0" s (N)93 (N) TRASH BIN STAGING AREA
NE: - 4 (N)95 (N) DECOMPOSED GRANITE
£ 8 3520 SCHAEFER ST : UL UADIE ' (N)97 OWNER/TENANT SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR BRINGING TRASH BINS TO THE
-8 ! STAGING AREA DURING COLLECTION SERVICE DAYS AND SHALL BE
m | ENISTINGITYEEWVE L\ RESPONSIBLE TO BRING BACK THE TRASH BINS IMMEDIATELY UPON TRASH
I 2 STORY . COLLECTION INSIDE TRASH ENCLOSURE FOR STORAGE.
CREEA‘\'%%%F;’;PC%YUSE l | (N)99 (N) BACKFLOW PREVENTER, REFER TO CVIL DWGS
REFER TO PERMIT # B16-0850 ] | (N)100 (N) 5 SIDEWALK ALONG PROJECT FRONTAGE PER AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS | DRAWING T1LLE:
! ASSOC (APWA) STANDARD PLANS ENLA | AN
I S ”.‘ (N)101 (N) CURB/GUTTER TO REPLACE (E) CURB/GUTTER PER AMERICAN PUBLIC
| | WORKS ASSOC (APWA) STANDARD PLANS
| |
I (N2 | (N)103 (N) OVERHEAD ROLLING DOOR I I m
| I (N)104 (N) CONC PAD AT ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
~ | )
— - = - —_—— e - = —_— —_——e—— N - - -= i | | " LEGEND SCALE AT ARCH D (24 x 36): | DRAWN RAC
R ! | : As indicated BY:
I — PERVIOUS PAVING - —— (N)GRIDLINE LOT TIE SHEET NUMBER:
R
ENLARGED SITE PLAN 1 PLANTING AREAS ®------ -— 'ILD\(L:JSLIFQ)A\]-VZ'\JO A1 o 1
1/8" = 1'-Q"
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CCMC NOTES FOR REFERENCE oot w010
CORE & SHELL
CCMC 17.320.020 - NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES REQUIRED 3516 SCHAEFER STREET
D. NON-RESIDENTIAL CHANGE OF USE, EXPANSE OF STRUCTURE CULVER CITY, CA 90232
3. WHEN A CHANGE OF USE REQUIRES MORE OFF-STREET PARKING THAN THE PREVIOUS USE,
ADDITIONAL PARKING SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED EQUIVALENT TO THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN OWNER.
THE NUMBER OF SPACES REQUIRED BY THIS TITLE FOR THE IMMEDIATELY PREVIOUS USE AND :
THE TOTAL NUMBER OF SPACES REQUIRED BY THE NEW USE. REDCAR PROPERTIES LTD
CC 17.320.025.0.5 - COMPACT SPACES. EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN SECTION 17.320.035 COMPACT | a0y istisan aVE
SPACES OF 7'-6" x 17'-6" MAY BE PROVIDED FOR UP TO 30% OF REQUIRED ON-SITE OR OFF-SITE PARKING
WITHIN THE PARKING DISTRICTS. SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
CC 17.320.035.C.1.B - TANDEM PARKING SPACES. EACH TANDEM PARKING SPACE SHALL BE 9'-0" IN WIDTH
g BY 180" IN DEPTH. ARCHITECT:
= O ii. WITHIN NON-RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS, TANDEM PARKING MAY BE PROVIDED FOR
*‘%‘{‘ _________ REQUIRED PARKING SPACES WHERE AUTHORIZED THROUGH AN ADMINISTRATIVE USE RAC
D { = ) _\ PERMIT. THE USE OF THE TANDEM PARKING FOR NON-RESIDENTIAL USES SHALL REQUIRE 3048 N COOLIDGE AVE
oy 5 | _® THAT THE OPERATOR OF THE PARKING FACILITY PROVIDE A VALET OR ATTENDANT AT ALL LOS ANGELES, CA 90039
:-: w w I TIMES THAT THE PARKING IS ACCESSIBLE TO USERS, EXCEPT WHERE THE DIRECTOR T:323-663-9898
e it el oo I DETERMINES THAT THE NATURE OF THE USE AND ITS OPERATION WILL NOT REQUIRE F: 323-663-9899
I \ ; | | ATTENDED PARKING. TANDEM PARKING MAY BE ARRANGED TO BE NO MORE THAN 3 WWW.RACDB.COM
| \E | : SPACES IN DEPTH.
\% / | CCMC 17'610'020 ) NONCONFORMING STRUCTURES "mlgBa@erlﬂhgggcgEE?;%N%SF(I:LLEAIIQESPYRIGHT AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
\ T A. ALTERATIONS OR ADDITIONS ARCHITECTS. THIS DRAWNGUST BE READ IN CONAUNGTION WITHALL OTHER RELATED
O | 2. IMPROVEMENTS TO NONCONFORMING MULTIPLE-FAMILY AND NON-RESIDENTIAL PRIMARY DRANINGS AND DOGUMENTATION. I IS THE CONTRACTOR' RESPONSIBILTY TOENSURE
= FULL COMPLIANCE WITH BUILDING DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS. DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS
351 6 SC HAEF ER ST = | STRUCTURE(S) DRAWING, USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
\ | A. MAJOR IMPROVEMENT DEFINED: A MAJOR IMPROVEMENT IS AN IMPROVEMENT THAT WILL | ieoreey 70 rGHTECTs Sanes PRIOR 10 MOt ATON O WO
PROPOSED TYPE VB N/ . | ADD 10% OR MORE, WITH A MINIMUM OF 750 SF, TO THE EXISTING GROSS FLOOR AREA OF CONSULTANTS:
3 STORY THE MULTIPLE-FAMILY OR NON-RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE(S) ON THE SITE, AS DETERMINED '
CRE?\-%\SE%F:;PCCEYUSE | BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
2 I
S \l\ _____________________________ I B. NONCONFORMING DUE TO PARKING g)bc\/)V-II-I_MS’I:AIINRIESIEIBII\_nVFE)S%% 650
. P | 3. NON-RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES AND USES. STRUCTURES WITH PARKING SPACE DEFICIENCIES "
. | — —r SHALL BE ALLOWED TO EXPAND OR ACCOMMODATE A CHANGE OF USE, PROVIDED THAT: LOS ANGELES, CA 90017
N = = | B. THE EXPANSION OR NEW USE HAS A GREATER PARKING REQUIREMENT THAN THE 213.283.2
\ i I EXISTING OR PREVIOUS USE OR STRUCTURE, AND A SUFFICIENT NUMBER OF ADDITIONAL
| I PARKING SPACES HAVE BEEN PROVIDED TO ACCOMMODATE THE NET INCREASE OF MEP ENGI
16-17 18-19 20-21 22-23 ||, I REQUIRED SPACES IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER: AMA CO NG ENGINEERS
& | i. THE NET NEW PARKING SPACES SHALL EQUAL THE NUMBER OF SPACES DIRECTLY 2101 EL S§ LVD.
o | | REQUIRED BY THE CHANGE IN USE ONLY. EL SEGU 0245
| ] o I ii. THE NUMBER OF ADDITIONAL PARKING SPACES SHALL EQUAL THE NUMBER OF 310.846.466
\) CITY-APPROVED AR || | s I ! SPACES DIRECTLY REQUIRED BY THE EXPANSION AREA ONLY —
. (N) CITY-APPR Ly N A ~ iii. WHERE THERE ARE 2 OR MORE NONCONFORMING STRUCTURES ON A SITE, BUT
LOADING ONLY" SIGN "o LANDSCARE AGSNTECT
- L e Y 37'-3 _ NOT ALL STRUCTURES ARE PROPOSED FOR ADDITIONS, CHANGES, OR MTLA IN
- Iy o < R p | INTENSIFICATIONS, PARKING NONCONFORMITIES FOR THE STRUCTURES NOT 1424 47H SeadPird ELOOR
_____ g e g L g e e e el g . 1 g T R INEN g« SRFEEERE. - = % <& PROPOSED FOR ADDITIONS, CHANGES, OR INTENSIFICATONS MAY REMAIN
| ) | ] | ] | E%I ———— S ~ | 310.395.385
I oz B &
' ] S < I A "SMALL LOADING ZONE" MAY OCCUPY A STANDARD SIZE PARKING STALL WITH RESTRICTED TIME KPEF ik
| <l - * LIMITS (1/2 HOUR) FOR DELIVERIES. SEE SECTION 17.320.050.C.1.B. FOR SIGN POSTING REQUIREMENTS. 700 SOUT B o oTE 2100
I w| & = . | THE SPACE DOES NOT HAVE TO BE IN ADDITION TO REQUIRED PARKING, BUT CAN SERVE AS L0S ANGELES, 0017
s s s 4 5 s s = o - == | REQUIRED PARKING OUTSIDE THE LOADING SPACE TIMES.
1 2 3 VAN VAN | 6 7 % I 213.418.02
NO | L. - ' CGBSC 2016 NOTES FOR REFERENCE
i i i I |_PARKING ) U U] U |
~ ' " ' " ' " |
& L 10-0 L L 8-6 | L, 900 | 800 | ' L EV READY L EV READY L I CGBSC 2016 5.106.5.2 DESIGNATED PARKING FOR CLEAN AR VEHICLES - 3 REQUIRED
S " SETBACKREQ.” 7 TYP.@STD.” T TYP.VAN| T 7 " 7 7 . I ANY COMBINATION CARPOOL VAN POOL VEHICLES
I | CGBSC 2016 5.106.5.2.1 PARKING STALL MARKING
. OUT 4= | A\ I CLEAN AIR/ VANPOOL/ EV
< o \ R o ) CGBSC 2016 5.106.5.3 ELECTRICAL VEHICLE (EV) CHARGING - 2 CHARGING STATIONS
5| @ - _____ e e - = - L ™ REQUIRED PER TABLE CGBSC 2016 5.106.5.3.3 I
;LQI % ’/ N [c il L
= ~— - - 11
=
IN =» ‘ o a o ©
: > | & N 30 ﬂ LOT 320 321 PARKING CALCULATIONS 5
4 ‘ N - REFER TO HISTORIC PERMIT SHEET R001 AND R002, FOR EXISTING PARKING BASIS O
' { ‘@ EXISTING USE EXISTING AREA CHANGE OF USE Z
36! - Oll
\& — 7 CCMC 17.320.020_TABLE 3-3D CCMC 17.320.020_TABLE 3-3B  |STALLS
' MANUFACTURING / i} COMMERCIAL USE E— I I I
OFFICE (8)+6.)+62 2,963 SF | CREATIVE OFFICE
STORAGE ) = 4,538 SF Z
TOTALEXISTING  =7,501SF 7,501 (1/350) = 21.43 | 21
TOTAL C.0.U. PARKING CREDIT| 21 Z
AREA PARKING REQUIRMENTS IZ
i (EXCLUDING EXTERIOR DECKS) - ISSUE &R NR '
3| £ 3520 SCHAEFER ST RATIO [ EVALUATION PER CURRENT CODE[STALLS| e ey
5|2 FIRST FLOOR 2,366 SF
s SIS N SECOND FLOOR 6,147 SF I
- B-OCCUPANCY | THIRD FLOOR 6,565 SF
CREATIVE OFFICE USE THIRD FLOORMEZZ. | 1,872 SF
REFER TO PERMIT # B16-0850 TOTAL SF 16,950 TOTAL SF 1/350 | 16,950 SF (1/350) = 48.43 48
— - - T T = - B; OFFICE (NEW AREA) 48 EE
| | B; OFFICE (CHANGE OF USE CREDIT) 21
| | TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 27
| | DRAWING TITLE:
\\ \\ \\\\\\\ \\\\\\\ \\\ | | LOT 322 PARKING CALCULATIONS
| | PARK LA
| | (0) PARKING STALLS REQUIRED FOR (E) 3520 SCHAEFER
SEE PERMIT # B16-0850
L — - — — 1
AREA PARKING REQUIREMENTS I._I_
(EXCLUDING EXTERIOR DECKS)
RATIO | EVALUATION PER CURRENT CODE | STALLS
@ (E)SECONDFLOOR | 1484 SF 0 18" =1-0 BY.
(N) SECOND FLOOR 135 SF 1/350 | 135 SF (1/350) = .39 0 SHEET NUMBER:
PARKING PLAN | 4 |ZorALSE 6,114 TOTAL SF 0 A1 1 0
1/8" =1-0" TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 0
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MECHANICAL PARKING DESIGN
REQUIREMENTS

FIRE DEPARTMENT DEFINITIONS

@
&)

*ALL AISLE DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED FROM THE VEHICLE ENVELOPE
*THE MINIMUM VEHICLE ENVELOPE SHALL BE 8'X16', AND MAY EXTEND BEYOND THE
LENGTH OF EQUIPMENT PLATFORM

MAIN AISLE IS AN UNOBSTRUCTED WAY OF EGRESS IN FRONT OF A MECHANICAL CAR
STACKER. THE MAIN AISLE IS USED AS A DRIVE AISLE IN FRONT OF A MECHANICAL CAR
STACKER FOR ATTENDANTS TO LOAD AND UNLOAD VEHICLES. MUST HAVE MIN
CLEARANCE PER TABLE 1A

TABLE 1A
CAR STACKERS MAIN AISLE SIDE AISLE ACCESS AISLE
2-HIGH 120" 4'-0™ 36" CLR*

FIRE DEPARTMENT SITE ACCESS

@ ANY PERSON OWNING OR HAVING CONTROL OF ANY FACILITY, STRUCTURE, GROUP OF
STRUCTURES OR PREMISES USING MECHANICAL PARKING SYSTEMS SHALL MAINTAIN
FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CULVER CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT

REQUIREMENTS

IF ANY PORTION OF THE MECHANICAL PARKING STORAGE AREA IS MORE THAN 150
FEET FROM THE EDGE OF THE ROADWAY OF AN APPROVED STREET, AN APPROVED
FIRE LANE SHALL BE PROVIDED SO THAT SUCH PORTION IS WITHIN 150 FEET OF THE
EDGE OF THE FIRE LANE. FIRE LANES SHALL BE PAINTED AND STENCILED.

WHERE ACCESS IS REQUIRED FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT APPARATUS, OVERHEAD
CLEARANCE SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 20 FEET WIDE AND 13'-6" AND/OR OPEN TO THE
SKY, KNOX BOX AND KEY SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED.

FIRE DEPARTMENT EQUIPMENT ACCESSIBILITY (OPEN GARAGE)

D
®

EACH PLATFORM MUST BE DIRECTLY ACCESSIBLE FROM A MAIN AISLE OR FIRE LANE.

PROJECT USING TANDEM MECHANICAL PARKING MUST PROVIDE ACCESS TO THE BACK
ROW OF PLATFORMS VIA SIDE AISLE, ACCESS AISLES, AND CATWALK.

EXCEPTION: TWO LEVEL TANDEM MECHANICAL PARKING INSTALLATIONS DO NOT
REQUIRE CATWALKS BUT MUST MAINTAIN MINIMUM VEHICLE ENVELOPE
REQUIREMENTS.

OPEN GARAGE INSTALLATIONS OF MECHANICAL CAR STACKERS MUST MEET
REQUIREMENTS A-E.

OPEN GARAGE MECHANICAL PARKING STORAGE AREAS MUST BE FULLY SPRINKLERED.
MECHANICAL CAR STACKERS PILES MUST BE 18" BELOW AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER
HEADS

*FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEER TO SUBMIT DESIGN FOR APPROVAL.

INDOOR MECHANICAL PARKING STORAGE AREAS MUST PROVIDE TWO EXITS AT THE LOWER
LEVEL WITH A MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE LIMITED TO 250",

ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREA SHALL BE LIMITED PER TABLE 504.3, TABLE
504.4, AND TABLE 506.2 OF CBC FOR S-2 OCCUPANCY REQUIREMENTS FOR OPEN OR
ENCLOSED PARKING STRUCTURES. ALLOWABLE AREA SHALL BE CALCULATED USING
THE SUM OF EACH TIER OF THE MECHANICAL CAR STACKERS ALLOWABLE VEHICLE

o2 ©

ENVELOPE.
TABLE 506.2 AREA OF VEHICLE
0CC. S1 TYPE OF ALLOWABLE|  ENVELOPE =128 SF
CLASS. CONSTRUCTION AREA
SUM OF EACH TIER = (2)128 SF = 296 SF
S-2 | SPRINKLERED VB 54,000 SF TOTAL AREA = (8)296 SF = 2.368 SF

ZONING

LOT FAR MAX AREA MAX MAX
INDUSTRIAL AREA PE(SE)ING HEIGHT STORIES
GENERAL (IG) 10,800 N/A PARKING & 43 SF N/A

SF LAND USE

MECHANICAL PARKING STORAGE AREAS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM OTHER USES BY
A 2HR FIRE WALL

MECHANICAL VENTILATION MUST BE PROVIDED PER THE MECHANICAL CODE AT A
MINIMUM OF FOUR AIR CHANGES PER HOUR.

A SMOKE EXHAUST SYSTEM SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR LARGE INDOOR MECHANICAL
AREAS WITH TWO OR MORE MECHANICAL CAR STACKER PILES WITH A MINIMUM OF SIX

P
Q
R

AIR CHANGES PER HOUR.
BUILDING SETBACK REQ.
STREET
FACING SIDE REAR ALLEY
5'-0" N/A N/A 2'-0"

ENLARGED STACKER PARKING PLAN

1/4" = 10"

(2) LONG TERM SPACES, PARKING SPACES AND TWO SHORT TERM PARKING SPACES.

LONG TERM SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN INDIVIDUAL BIKE LOCKERS OR BIKE RACKS IN A
SECURE LOCKING ENCLOSURE, ACCESSIBLE ONLY TO THE BICYCLE OWNERS, AND SHALL
BE LOCATED SO THEY ARE PROTECTED FROM THE WEATHER, EASILY ACCESSED.

(2) SHORT TERM SPACES MAY BE PROVIDED ON THE PROJECT SITE, USING ONE INVERTED U
BICYCLE RACK OR SIMILAR. THE SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE
PROVIDED 72" AISLES AND 48" BETWEEN BICYCLE PARKING AREAS, WITH A MINIMUM 24"
SEPARATION BETWEEN THE BICYCLE RACK AND ANY ADJACENT ENCLOSURE WALL.

SCHAEFER 3516
CORE & SHELL

3516 SCHAEFER STREET
CULVER CITY, CA 90232

OWNER:

REDCAR PROPERTIES LTD
2341 MICHIGAN AVE
SANTA MONICA, CA 90404

ARCHITECT:

RAC DESIGN BUILD ARCHITECTS - DISCLAIMER
THIS DRAWING AND/OR ELECTRONIC FILE IS COPYRIGHT AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
NOR USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE

ARCHITECTS. THIS DRAWING MUST BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITHALL OTHER RELATED
DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTATION. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE
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F: 323-663-9899
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FULL COMPLIANCE WITH BUILDING DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS. DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS
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CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE. ANY DISCREPANCIES TO BE REPORTED
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THIS DRAWING AND/OR ELECTRONIC FILE IS COPYRIGHT AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
NOR USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE
ARCHITECTS. THIS DRAWING MUST BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITHALL OTHER RELATED
DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTATION. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE

RAC

3048 N COOLIDGE AVE
LOS ANGELES, CA 90039
T: 323-663-9898

F: 323-663-9899
WWW.RACDB.COM

FULL COMPLIANCE WITH BUILDING DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS. DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS
DRAWING, USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE. ANY DISCREPANCIES TO BE REPORTED
IMMEDIATELY TO ARCHITECT & OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF WORK.

CONSULTANTS:

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
GLOTMAN SIMPSON

600 WILSHIRE BLVD., STE 650

LOS ANGELES, CA 90017
213.283.22

MEP ENGI

AMA CO NG ENGINEERS

2101 EL S§
EL SEGU

310.846.466

I
LANDSCARJ ARSNTECT
MTLA IN.
1424 4TH IR FLOOR
SANTA MOJICAg8Y 90401
310.395.3995
CIVIL ENGhkainRem
KPFF
700 SOUT ER ST. STE 2100
LOS ANGELES 50017
213.418.0

ISSUE & R

ISSUE

PLANNIN

ENLARGED STACKER - LONGITUDINAL SECTION

14" = 1'-Q"

ENLARGED STACKER - SECTION

1/4" = 10"

SCALE AT ARCH D (24 x 36): | DRAWN RAC
As indicated BY:
SHEET NUMBER:

A112

© 2018 RACDESIGN BUILD, INC.




8/22/2019 11:54:53 AM

C:\Users\ileana\Documents\SCHA-3516_A V2 ileana.rvt

MATERIAL LEGEND A-S MATERIAL LEGEND A-S MATERIAL LEGEND S-Z MATERIAL LEGEND S-Z
# IMAGE DESCRIPTION # IMAGE DESCRIPTION # IMAGE DESCRIPTION IMAGE DESCRIPTION
FLR1 Sas 3 POURED-IN-PLACE SCRN2 METAL GREEN SCREEN
CMU1 ~ |CONCRETE MASONRY - |CONCRETE OVER 7 | TRELLIS
~ |UNITS PLYWOOD i
el Y 110-8200
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES SCHAEFER 3516

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AT JOBSITE AND 3516 SCHAEFER STREET
NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY OMISSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES. CULVER CITY, CA 90232

2. REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR ALL CONNECTION AND MEMBER SIZES.

3. FINISH GRADE TO SLOPE AWAY FROM THE FOUNDATION A MINIMUM OF

5% FOR A DISTANCE OF 10 FEET. IMPERVIOUS SURFACES WITHIN 10 FT. OWNER:
OF THE BUILDING FOUNDATION SHALL BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF 2%. REDCAR PROPERTIES LTD
. 114' - 2" . 4. PAINT ALL NEW GWB WALLS WHITE, SPEC PER ARCHITECT. 2341 MICHIGAN AVE
il ( 5. ALL NEW CONCRETE FLOORS TO HAVE A GRIND AND SEAL FINISH.
6.  PROVIDE CODE REQUIRED POWER OUTLETS, SEE ELECTRICAL FOR SANTA MONICA, CA 80404
@ B C D E F ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT SUBMITTAL).
31 - 10" g 30'- 11" o' o 20 - 8" 7. ALL (N) WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING UNLESS ARCHITECT:
OTHERWISE NOTED.
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES CORE & SHELL
3516 SCHAEFER STREET
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AT JOBSITE AND
NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY OMISSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES. |  CULVERCITY, CA 90232
2. REFER TOSTRUCTURAL FOR ALL CONNECTION AND MEMBER SIZES.
14 3. FINISH GRADE TO SLOPE AWAY FROM THE FOUNDATION A MINIMUM OF OWNER:
£ 5% FOR A DISTANCE OF 10 FEET. IMPERVIOUS SURFACES WITHIN 10 FT.
OF THE BUILDING FOUNDATION SHALL BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF 2%. REDCAR PROPERTIES LTD
E = 4. PAINT ALLNEW GWB WALLS WHITE, SPEC PER ARCHITECT. 2341 MICHIGAN AVE
@ @ @ 5. ALL NEW CONCRETE FLOORS TO HAVE A GRIND AND SEAL FINISH. SANTA MONICA. CA 90404
31 10" g 30 11" ot o o0 - g 6.  PROVIDE CODE REQUIRED POWER OUTLETS, SEE ELECTRICAL FOR ’
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT SUBMITTAL). ARCHITECT-
N N N 7. ALL (N) WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING UNLESS -
1N OTHERWISE NOTED.
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@ ° NOR USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE
E)02 . ® — ~ | DRANINGS AND DOCUMENTATIO IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBLITY TOENSURE
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES SCHACFER 3516
CORE & SHELL
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AT JOBSITE AND 3516 SCHAEFER STREET
NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY OMISSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES. CULVER CITY, CA 90232
2. REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR ALL CONNECTION AND MEMBER SIZES.
3. FINISH GRADE TO SLOPE AWAY FROM THE FOUNDATION A MINIMUM OF OWNER:
114 - " 5% FOR A DISTANCE OF 10 FEET. IMPERVIOUS SURFACES WITHIN 10 FT. '
2 ,‘V OF THE BUILDING FOUNDATION SHALL BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF 2%. REDCAR PROPERTIES LTD
4. PAINT ALL NEW GWB WALLS WHITE, SPEC PER ARCHITECT.
2341 MICHIGAN AVE
5. ALL NEW CONCRETE FLOORS TO HAVE A GRIND AND SEAL FINISH.
A @ @ @ @ @ 6.  PROVIDE CODE REQUIRED POWER OUTLETS, SEE ELECTRICAL FOR SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
31" 10" g 30 11" ot 50 & ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT SUBMITTAL).
7. ALL (N) WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING UNLESS ARCHITECT:
OTHERWISE NOTED.
8.  CAPALL ABANDONED PLUMBING LINES. RAC
z 9. CRANEWAY TO BE DISASSEMBLED PER CONTRACTOR'S MEANS & 3048 N COOLIDGE AVE
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AT JOBSITE AND
NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY OMISSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES.

2. REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR ALL CONNECTION AND MEMBER SIZES.

3. FINISH GRADE TO SLOPE AWAY FROM THE FOUNDATION A MINIMUM OF
5% FOR A DISTANCE OF 10 FEET. IMPERVIOUS SURFACES WITHIN 10 FT.
OF THE BUILDING FOUNDATION SHALL BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF 2%.

4. PAINT ALL NEW GWB WALLS WHITE, SPEC PER ARCHITECT.

5. ALL NEW CONCRETE FLOORS TO HAVE A GRIND AND SEAL FINISH.

6. PROVIDE CODE REQUIRED POWER OUTLETS, SEE ELECTRICAL FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT SUBMITTAL).

7. ALL (N) WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED.
8. CAP ALL ABANDONED PLUMBING LINES.

9. CRANEWAY TO BE DISASSEMBLED PER CONTRACTOR'S MEANS &

METHODS.
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WALL TYPE LEGEND

@—— CONC8, NEW 10" CONCRETE SHEAR WALL BOARDFORM

$B——— CMU1, CMU BLOCK WALL

@—— IMP1, INSULATED METAL PANEL WALL (2 HR)

®—— IMP1, INSULATED METAL PANEL WALL, FURRED (1 HR)
<@>—— IMP1, INSULATED METAL PANEL WALL, W/ GWB FIN. (1 HR)
@—— IMP1, INSULATED METAL PANEL WALL, W/ PLST1 FIN. ( 1 HR)
@—— PLST1, EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER WALL (1 HR)
®—— PLST1, INTERIOR & EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER WALL (1 HR)
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NOR USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE
ARCHITECTS. THIS DRAWING MUST BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITHALL OTHER RELATED
DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTATION. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE
FULL COMPLIANCE WITH BUILDING DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS. DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS
DRAWING, USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AT JOBSITE AND

NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY OMISSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES.

2. REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR ALL CONNECTION AND MEMBER SIZES.
3. FINISH GRADE TO SLOPE AWAY FROM THE FOUNDATION A MINIMUM OF

5% FOR A DISTANCE OF 10 FEET. IMPERVIOUS SURFACES WITHIN 10 FT.

OF THE BUILDING FOUNDATION SHALL BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF 2%.
4. PAINT ALL NEW GWB WALLS WHITE, SPEC PER ARCHITECT.
5. ALL NEW CONCRETE FLOORS TO HAVE A GRIND AND SEAL FINISH.
6. PROVIDE CODE REQUIRED POWER OUTLETS, SEE ELECTRICAL FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT SUBMITTAL).
7. ALL (N) WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF PLYWOOD SHEATHING UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED.

8. CAP ALL ABANDONED PLUMBING LINES.

9. CRANEWAY TO BE DISASSEMBLED PER CONTRACTOR'S MEANS &

METHODS.

KEYNOTE - (E)XISTING

(E)11

(E) BLDG. TO REMAIN (SCHAEFER I). REFER TO PERMIT # B16-0850.

KEYNOTE - (N)EW
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N) FIXED CURB MOUNTED SKYLIGHT
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(N) RAISED MECHANICAL PLATFORM W/ SCREENING
(N)
(N)

WALL TYPE LEGEND

®—— CONC8, NEW 10" CONCRETE SHEAR WALL BOARDFORM

GR——— CMU1, CMU BLOCK WALL

@—— IMP1, INSULATED METAL PANEL WALL (2 HR)

®—— IMP1, INSULATED METAL PANEL WALL, FURRED (1 HR)
<@>—— IMP1, INSULATED METAL PANEL WALL, W/ GWB FIN. (1 HR)
@—— IMP1, INSULATED METAL PANEL WALL, W/ PLST1 FIN. ( 1 HR)
@—— PLST1, EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER WALL (1 HR)
®—— PLST1, INTERIOR & EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER WALL (1 HR)
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NOR USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE
ARCHITECTS. THIS DRAWING MUST BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITHALL OTHER RELATED
DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTATION. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE

FULL COMPLIANCE WITH BUILDING DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS. DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS
DRAWING, USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE. ANY DISCREPANCIES TO BE REPORTED
IMMEDIATELY TO ARCHITECT & OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF WORK.
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NOTES SCHAEFER 3516
CORE & SHELL
CCMC 17.300.025 3516 SCHAEFER STREET
IN NON-RESIDENTIAL ZONES, ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES THAT ARE CULVER CITY, CA 90232
NON-HABITABLE DESIGN ELEMENTS, SUCH AS SPIRES, TURRETS, BELL TOWERS,
CLOCK TOWERS, CUPOLAS AND SIMILAR DESIGN ELEMENTS AS DETERMINED BY _
THE DIRECTOR, SHALL BE ALLOWED, UP TO A MAXIMUM 13' - 6" ABOVE THE OWNER:
HEIGHT OF THE BUILDING, AND ARE LIMITED TO 15% OF THE TOTAL ROOF AREA. REDCAR PROPERTIES LTD
IN MULTIPLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL ZONES AND NON-RESIDENTIAL ZONES, ROOF 2341 MICHIGAN AVE
MOUNTED STRUCTURES FOR THE HOUSING OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT,
ANTENNAS, ELEVATORS, STAIRWAYS, TANKS, TOWERS, VENTILATING FANS, OR SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
SIMILAR EQUIPMENT REQUIRED TO OPERATE AND MAINTAIN THE STRUCTURE,
SHALL BE ALLOWED, UP TO A MAXIMUM OF 13' - 6" ABOVE THE HEIGHT OF THE ARCHITECT:
BUILDING. ANY ROOF-MOUNTED STRUCTURE SHALL BE SET BACK FROM THE
P EDGE OF THE STRUCTURE A MINIMUM OF 1 FOOT FOR EVERY FOOT IN HEIGHT RAC
T.0. ELEVATOR ;5 N ABOVE THE ROOF OF WHICH THEY ARE SITUATED. 3048 N COOLIDGE AVE
50" - 3" LOS ANGELES, CA 90039
- % T: 323-663-9898
5 < MATERIAL KEY '» F: 323-663-9899
. WWW.RACDB.COM
— - - MAX BLDG HT % =] CMU1 CONCRETE SCRN1 MECH. SCREEN
43'-0 T MASONRY UNIT
RAC DESIGN BUILD ARCHITECTS - DISCLAIMER
=C> THIS DRAWING AND/OR ELECTRONIC FILE IS COPYRIGHT AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
N3 - CONC7 SHOTCRETE SCRN2 METAL GREEN ARCHITECTS. THIS DRANING MUST BEREAD IN CONJUNCTION WITHALL OTHER RELATED
ROUGH SCREED FINISH SCREEN TRELLIS FULL COMPLIANCE WITH BUILDING DEPARTUENT REGULATIONS, DONOT SCALE FROM THIS
_ \__ __THIRD FLOOR MEZZ. !} OHEGK AND VERIY ALL OMENSINS ON SITE. Ao DISCREPANGIRS 70 B2 REPORTED |~
34'- 0" CONC8 BOARDFORMED SMF2 STRUCTURAL IMMEDIATELY TO ARCHITECT & OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF WORK.
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SCHAEFER 3516
CORE & SHELL

NOTES

CCMC 17.300.025

IN NON-RESIDENTIAL ZONES, ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES THAT ARE NON-
HABITABLE DESIGN ELEMENTS, SUCH AS SPIRES, TURRETS, BELL TOWERS,
CLOCK TOWERS, CUPOLAS AND SIMILAR DESIGN ELEMENTS AS DETERMINED BY
THE DIRECTOR, SHALL BE ALLOWED, UP TO A MAXIMUM 13'- 6" ABOVE THE
HEIGHT OF THE BUILDING, AND ARE LIMITED TO 15% OF THE TOTAL ROOF AREA.

3516 SCHAEFER STREET
CULVER CITY, CA 90232

OWNER:
REDCAR PROPERTIES LTD

= /2 = 72\ IN MULTIPLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL ZONES AND NON-RESIDENTIAL ZONES, ROOF 2341 MICHIGAN AVE
G407/ o, NS, NYI) MOUNTED STRUCTURES FOR THE HOUSING OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT,
ANTENNAS, ELEVATORS, STAIRWAYS, TANKS, TOWERS, VENTILATING FANS, OR SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
SIMILAR EQUIPMENT REQUIRED TO OPERATE AND MAINTAIN THE STRUCTURE,
SHALL BE ALLOWED, UP TO A MAXIMUM OF 13' - 6" ABOVE THE HEIGHT OF THE ARCHITECT:
R R BUILDING. ANY ROOF-MOUNTED STRUCTURE SHALL BE SET BACK FROM THE
00 | | 4LD‘_ELEMAJ_QB_$ __ | EDGE OF THE STRUCTURE A MINIMUM OF 1 FOOT FOR EVERY FOOT IN HEIGHT RAC
SETBACK ’ 50'- 3" ABOVE THE ROOF OF WHICH THEY ARE SITUATED. 3048 N COOLIDGE AVE
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| I - THIS DRAWING AND/OR ELECTRONIC FILE IS COPYRIGHT AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED
! E] < %%"&%&%ﬁﬂﬁl SH %‘;EE QAEFT{/EtL?SREEN ARCHITECTS. THIS DRAWING MUST BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITHALL OTHER RELATED
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IRACER

NOTES

CCMC 17.300.025

IN NON-RESIDENTIAL ZONES, ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES THAT ARE NON-

HABITABLE DESIGN ELEMENTS, SUCH AS SPIRES, TURRETS, BELL TOWERS,

CLOCK TOWERS, CUPOLAS AND SIMILAR DESIGN ELEMENTS AS DETERMINED BY
THE DIRECTOR, SHALL BE ALLOWED, UP TO A MAXIMUM 13' -
HEIGHT OF THE BUILDING, AND ARE LIMITED TO 15% OF THE TOTAL ROOF AREA.
IN MULTIPLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL ZONES AND NON-RESIDENTIAL ZONES, ROOF

6" ABOVE THE

MOUNTED STRUCTURES FOR THE HOUSING OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT,

ANTENNAS, ELEVATORS, STAIRWAYS, TANKS, TOWERS, VENTILATING FANS, OR
SIMILAR EQUIPMENT REQUIRED TO OPERATE AND MAINTAIN THE STRUCTURE,

(2 R SHALL BE ALLOWED, UP TO A MAXIMUM OF 13' - 6" ABOVE THE HEIGHT OF THE
\A503/ BUILDING. ANY ROOF-MOUNTED STRUCTURE SHALL BE SET BACK FROM THE
_ EDGE OF THE STRUCTURE A MINIMUM OF 1 FOOT FOR EVERY FOOT IN HEIGHT
ABOVE THE ROOF OF WHICH THEY ARE SITUATED.
) MAX BLDG HT !} §
h 30
N)33 2
X >
| THIRD FLOOR MEZZ. Q
| 34| . OII
)
1] -
I <
I)
" THIRD FLOOR !& ]
| 23'- 0" <
| l = g
I 2
S | : KEYNOTE - (E)XISTING
I SECONDIFZL,O_%E Q (E)02 (E) CRANEWAY TO REMAN, TYP.,
(N)33 I (E)11 (E) BLDG. TO REMAIN (SCHAEFER ). REFER TO PERMIT # B16-0850.
g (E)12 ADJACENT BLDG. N.I.C.
: é
| KEYNOTE - (N)EW
o FIRST FLOOR !&
- OII
_\._ e el (N)02 (N) CONC. SLAB.
(N)03 (N) COLUMN, TYP. SEE STRUCT.
(N)05 (N) EXT. STAR
(N)10 (N) CONC. ELEVATOR SHAFT
- (N)17 (N) MTL. STAR, SEE ENLARGED PLANS AND DETAILS
— — (N)24 (N) STL. GUARDRAIL
(N)25 (N) STL. & GLASS GUARDRAIL
(N)28 (N) GLULAM BEAM, SEE STRUCT.
TRANSVERSE BUILDING SECTION B (N)30 (N) CONC. SHEAR WALL
1/8" = 10" (N)31 (N) STL. BEAM, SEE STRUCT.
(N)33 (N) INSULATED MTL. PANEL WALL
(N)36 (N) PARKING STALL, WHEEL STOP
(N)37 (N) 2.5" THK. CONC. OVER 3/4" THK. PLYWD.
(N)47 (N) CONC. STEPS & LANDING
(N)51 (N) CONC. BENCH SEATING, T.I. ONLY
(N)64 (N) CITY-APPROVED "LOADING ONLY" SIGN W/ DESIGNATED TIME
PERIOD NOT EXCEEDING ONE-HALF HOUR PER DAY DURING
W NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS, SEE CCMC 17.320.050.C.1.B.
(N)65 (N) U-SHAPED BIKE RACK, SHORT TERM
(N)70 (N) EXT. STL. & GLASS ASSEMBLY
(N)71 (N) EXT. PLYWOOD CLADDING & SOFFIT
(N)72 (N) COOL ROOF TOPPING SHT. OVER RIGID INSULATION
(N)73 (N) FIXED CURB MOUNTED SKYLIGHT
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